LT

SPORTAGE

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS
www.mobisparts.eu

@ 5 ®

S s —

-

I

1l

R2200ADE10BL+RD+WH
SPORTAGE (NQ5 MY2022)
A 23 P 2-9/28
@7 \, 29 P 10/28
@1 hr Flg 1-6
\0 23 P 10-12/28
% 23 P 13-14/28
A /
/ 23 P 15-28/28
\

P1/28

R2200ADE10BL+RD+WH # 10.08.2021 REV00



Beachten Sie bitte, dass bei Schaden in Folge unsachgeméaen Einbaus
samtliche Garantieanspriiche erléschen.

Das Recht zu Anderungen an Inhalt von Montagesatz und Einbauanleitung
ohne Vorankiindigung bleibt vorbehalten.
Lesen Sie vor dem Einbau diese Anleitung sorgfaltig durch.

Nous tenons a insister tout particuliérement sur le fait que si ce produit
n‘est pas correctement assemblé par un technicien compétent, aucun droit
de compensation ne sera recevable en cas de dommages, notamment les
droits en vertu de la loi concernant la responsabilité a I'égard des produits.

Le contenu de ce produit, ainsi que des guides de montage qui les accom-
pagnent est sujet a modifications sans préavis;
lisez attentivement ces instructions avant de procéder a l‘installation.

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een erkende, competente
installateur. Incorrecte montage kan leiden tot het vervallen van elk
recht op schadecompensatie, met name die met betrekking tot product
aansprakelijkheid.

De inhoud van deze kits en de installatiehandleidingen kunnen worden gewij-
zigd zonder kennisgeving. Zorg er voor, dat u deze instructies hebt gelezen
en volledig begrijpt voordat u met de installatie begint.

We expressly point out that assembly not carried out properly by a
competent installer will result in cancellation of any right to damage com-
pensation, in particular those arising by virtue of the product liability act.

Contents of these kits and their fitting manuals are subject to alteration
without notice, please ensure that these instructions are read and fully
understood before commencing installation.

Una vez mas, hacemos hincapié en el hecho de que si este producto no
es instalado correctamente por un técnico cualificado, se anulara cualquier
derecho de compensacion por posibles dafios, especialmente los relativos

a la legislacion vigente sobre este tipo de productos.

El contenido de los kits y sus correspondientes manuales de montaje estan
sujetos a posibles modificaciones sin previo aviso. Es importante que lea
con atencion todas las instrucciones y que las entienda perfectamente antes
de iniciar la instalacion.

Vi informiamo che, in caso di installazione scorretta e/o non eseguita da
un installatore competente, il Cliente perdera ogni diritto a un eventuale
rimborso danni e, specificamente, ogni diritto previsto dalle leggi sulla
responsabilita di prodotto.

| contenuti di questi kit e i relativi manuali di installazione sono soggetti a
modifica senza preavviso. Si raccomanda di leggere attentamente e
integralmente tali istruzioni e di sincerarsi di averle comprese prima di
procedere all'installazione.

Vi meddelar att montering, som inte gérs fackmannamassigt, kommer att
héava ratten till kompensation for skador, speciellt rattigheter enligt lagen
om produktansvar.

Innehallet i dessa satser och deras bruksanvisningar kan komma att andras
utan férvarning. Véanligen s dessa anvisningar noga innan du pabdrjar
monteringen.

Upozorfiujeme, Ze instalace provedena nespravné nebo nekompet-
entni osobou, rusi veskera prava na kompenzaci $kod, obzvlasté tech
zpUsobenych poruchou produktu.

Obsah téchto sad a navody na jejich montaz podléhaji zménam bez
pfedchoziho upozornéni. Prosim, ujistéte se, Ze jste si pokyny pred instalaci
precetly a dostate¢né jim rozumite.

Det skal understreges, at montering, der udferes af en ikke-kvalificeret
monter, medferer bortfald af enhver ret til erstatning seerligt i forbindelse
med erstatnings-krav, der matte opsta i kraft af loven om produktansvar.

Saettenes indhold og monteringsvejledninger kan andres uden varsel, og
vejledningerne skal derfor leeses og forstas, fer monteringen pabegyndes.

Jos asennuksen suorittaa joku muu kuin pateva ammattilainen, tdama
kumoaa asiakkaan oikeuden vahingonkorvauksiin, erityisesti sellaisiin,
jotka perustuvat tuotevastuulakiin.

Kiiinnityssarjan sisaltda ja asennusohjeita voidaan muuttaa siita etukateen
ilmoittamatta. N&ihin ohjeisiin tulee perehtya huolellisesti ennen ennen
asennuksen aloittamista.

Oa TTPETTEl VO TOVIOTET OTI GUVAPUOAGYNGN TTOU OEV TTPAYHUATOTTOIEITA
OwWaTA Kal aTrd €I0IKEUUEVO EYKOATAOTATN 0dnyei o€ akUpwaon Twv OTToIwV
SIKAIWUATWY aTrodnuiwang £vavTi ¢nuiag Kal 1I8IaiTEPa auTwy TToU
TIPOKUTITOUV OUPQWVA UE TO VOMO TTEPI EUBUVNG TTPOIOVTOG.

To TrEPIEXOUEVA QUTWY TWV KIT KaI T EYXEIPIDIA TOTTOBETNONG UTTOKEIVTAI
e aMayég Xwpig TrpoeidoTroinon. BeBaiwBeite 611 0 0dnyieg auTég £xouv
SlaBaoTel Kal £XOUV Yivel aTTOAUTWG KATAVONTEG TTPOTOU EEKIVAOETE TNV
eykardoTaon.

Vi bemerker at montasje som ikke utferes korrekt, av en kompetent
installater, vil resultere i annullering av all rett til erstatning for enhver
skade, spesielt de som oppstar av arten produktansvar.

Innholdene i disse sett og deres monteringsanvisninger kan endres uten
forvarsel. Vennligst pase at disse instruksjonene leses grundig og er forstatt
innen installasjonen startes.

Pragniemy wyraznie podkresli¢, ze nieprawidtowy montaz przeprowadzony

przez niekompetentne osoby bedzie podstawg rezygnacji z ewentualnego

prawa do odszkodowania, w szczego6lnosci wynikajacych z mocy ustawy o
odpowiedzialnosci za produkt.

Zawarto$¢ opisywanych zestawéw i instrukcje ich montazu mogg ulec
zmianie bez uprzedzenia; przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy zapozna¢ sie
z instrukcjami i upewnic sie, ze zostaty w petni zrozumiate.

O6paTnTe BHUMAHWeE, YTO NPU NOBPEXAEHNSAX, BOSHUKLIMX B e3ynbraTe
HenpaBuMIbHOMO MOHTaXa, UCTEKAKT BCE BUAbI rapaHTuu, B YaCTHOCTH,
KacatoLLMecsi 3aKoHa, perynmpytoLLero OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a Ka4eCTBO
npoayKumu.

Mpowu3BoauTenb CoxpaHsieT 3a CO60M NPaBO Ha U3MEHeHWe coaepXaHus
MOHTa)KHOTO KOMMIEKTa U MHCTPYKLMU MO ycTaHoBKe 6e3 NpeasapuTenbHoro
yBEOOMIIEHUS. BHUMATENBHO NPOYNTANTE UHCTPYKLMIO NEpes Havanom
YCTaHOBKM.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze instalacia vykonana nespravne alebo nekompetentnou
osobou, rusi vSetky prava na kompenzaciu $§kdd, obzvlast tych
spdsobenych poruchou produktu.

Obsah tychto sad a navody na ich montaz podliehaju zmenam bez
predchad-zajuceho upozornenia. Prosim, uistite sa, Ze ste si pokyny pred
instalaciou precitali a dostato¢ne ste im porozumeli.

Va atragem atentia ca montajul efectuat incorect sau de catre personal
neautorizat duce la anularea oricarui drept de compensare a eventualelor
daune produse utilizatorului.

Continutul acestor pachete precum si al instructiunilor de montaj pot fi modifi-
cate fara preaviz. Va rugam sa va asigurati ca aceste instructiuni sunt citite si
intelese nainte de a incepe instalarea.

Salientamos expressamente que caso a montagem néo seja efetuada
corretamente por um instalador competente, resultara no cancelamento
de qualquer direito de compensagao por danos, em particular danos
relacionados com a lei vigente sobre este tipo de produtos.

Os conteudos destes kits e dos respetivos manuais de montagem podem
ser alterados sem aviso prévio, por isso, € importante que leia e entenda
perfeitamente estas instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalacéo.

|/|3pI/IHHO nog4yepraBamMe, 4e nocrtaBsaHe, KOETO He € N3BBbPLUEHO NpaBUITHO
OT KOMMETEeHTHO Nnunue, BOAM 4O OTMAHA Ha BCAKO NpaBo Ha obesLeTeHne
3a LweTu, no-cneumanHo 3a obesLleTeHns No cunata Ha 3akoHa 3a
OTroOBOPHOCTTa 3a Bpeau, NPUYNHEHU OT CTOKN.

CbabpaHUEeTO Ha KOMMIEKTUTE 1 TEXHUTE PbKOBOACTBA 3a npunaraHe

nognexar Ha npomsiHa 6e3 Npeau3BECTUE; MONSA, NPEAW Aa 3anoyHeTe

NOCTaBsIHETO, Ce YBEPETE, Y HACTOSALLUTE UHCTPYKLMM Ca NMPOYETEHUN U
HanbMHO pa3bpaHu.

9100066006666 60006600

Izrecno poudarjamo, da neustrezna namestitev, ki je ni opravil usposo-
bljen monter, vodi v preklic vsakrsnih pravic do odSkodnine, zlasti tistih, ki
izhajajo iz zakonodaje o odgovornosti za izdelke.

Vsebino teh kompletov in priro€nikov za namestitev spreminjamo brez pred-
hodnega obvestila. Poskrbite, da ste prebrali in v celoti razumeli ta navodila,
preden zaénete z nanosom.
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Vid tékum skyrt fram ad samsetning sem ekki er rétt framkvaemd af hae-
fum uppsetningaradila mun leida til nidurfellingar a 6llum rétti til skadab-
oOta, sérstaklega peim rétti samkveemt I6gum um véruabyrgd.

Innihaldi pessara setta og handbéka beirra ma breyta an fyrirvara, vinsam-
legast vertu viss um ad pessar leidbeiningar séu lesnar og ad fullu gerd skil
adur en uppsetning hefst.

1zri€ito naglaSavamo da montazZa koju nije izveo ovlas¢eni instalater povlagi
ponistenje bilo kakvog prava na naknadu Stete, narocito prava koja proizla-
ze na osnovu zakona o odgovornosti za proizvod.

Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i priruénika za ugradnju podlozni su izmenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja. Pre poCetka montaze procitajte uputstva i proverite
da li su ih svi u potpunosti razumeli.

Mwu 6e33anepeyHo BKa3yeMO Ha Te, Lo MOHTaXHi po6oTu, siki NpoBoAnTb Byab-sika iHwa
0co6a, Hi>K HaNeXHNM YMHOM KBanicpikoBaHWUIN MOHTaXXHWK, NPU3BEAYTb 40 aHyNoBaHHS
Oyab-AKoro npasa Ha BiALIKOAYBaHHS 30WTKiB, 30Kpema TuX, siki BUHUKaOTb BigMnoBifHO

[0 3aKOHOAABYMX aKTIB NPO BiAMOBIAANbHICTb 3a AKICTb NPOAYKLIiT.

BMicT Lux KOMNNEKTIB Ta iHCTPYKLT 3 IX MOHTaXy
MOXYTb OyTW 3MiHeHi 6e3 nonepegHbLOro NOBIAOMITEHHS.
MepLu HiXX NOYMHATM MOHTaX, NepekoHanTecs, Lo BU
NpoYUTanu N NOBHICTIO 3PO3YMInN Liji IHCTPYKLIT.

Més neparprotami noradam, ka montazas, ko kompetentais uzstaditajs
nav veicis pienacigi, gadijuma — tiks atceltas visas tiesibas uz zaudéjumu
atlidzibu, jo Tpasi tas, kas izriet no likuma par atbildibu par produktu.

So komplektu saturs un to uzklaganas rokasgramatas var tikt mainitas bez
iepriek$é&ja bridinajuma, ladzu, parliecinieties, ka pirms uzklaSanas sakSanas
§Ts instrukcijas ir izlasTtas un pilniba izprastas.

1zri€ito naglaSavamo da ¢e primjena koja nije provedena pravilno i od
strane kompetentnog instalatera imati za posljedicu ponistenje bilo kakvih
prava na odstetu, posebno onih koja potjecu iz zakona o odgovornosti za
proizvod.

Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i pripadajucih priruénika za primjenu podlijeze izmje-
nama bez prethodne obavijesti, stoga morate osigurati da se upute procitaju i
potpuno razumiju prije pocetka primjene.

Norime aiskiai pabrézti, kad tokiu atveju, kai plévelé klijuojama netinkamai
ir kai tai atlieka ne kompetentingas specialistas, nustoja galioti bet koks
Zalos atlyginimas, apraSytas atsakomybés uz gaminj jstatyme.

Siy rinkiniy turinys ir jy klijavimo instrukcijos gali bati kei¢iamos be i$ankstinio
ispéjimo. Prie$ pradédami klijuoti batinai perskaitykite Sias instrukcijas ir jas
gerai iSsiaiskinkite.

Osutame selgesonaliselt, et kui kokkupanek ei ole korralikult teostatud
padeva paigaldaja poolt, kaasneb sellega kahju hivitamise diguse tuhista-
mine, eriti tootevastutuse seadusest tulenevate kahjustuste puhul.

Komplektide ja nende paigaldusjuhendite sisu vdi ilma etteteatamiseta muu-
tuda; enne paigaldamise alustamist veenduge, et olete nende juhenditega
tutvunus ja neist aru saanud.

8106066 06 6 e

Kifejezetten felhivjuk a figyelmet arra, hogy nem képzett szakember altal
végzett felhelyezés esetén minden kartéritésre vonatkozo jog érvényét
veszti, kiilonos tekintettel a termékfelelésségrél szolo torvény értelmében
felmeriil6 kartéritési jogokra.

Fenntartjuk a jogot arra, a csomagok tartalmat és azok felhelyezési Gtmuta-
tojat elézetes figyelmeztetés nélkul médositsuk. Kérjuk, gy6zddjon meg arrél,
hogy az utmutatot a felhelyezés elétt mindig figyelmesen atolvassak.

EXP/Expiration date:
Best before:
Use by:

I > 20°- 25°C
>68°- 77°F

Dieses Produkt beinhaltet Befestigungsmaterialien mit einem Verfalls-
datum. Dieses Produkt nicht installieren wenn eines oder mehrere Ver-
fallsdaten tberschritten sind.

Die Temperatur von Fahrzeug und Werkstatt soll zwischen 20° and 25° C
liegen.

Ce produit contient du matériel de fixation avec une date d‘expiration. Ne
pas installer ce produit si une ou plusieurs dates d‘expiration sont périmé.

Le véhicule et I'atelier doivent avoir une température comprise entre 20 ° et
25°C.

Dit product bevat bevestigingsmateriaal met een houdbaarheidsdatum.
Installeer het product niet als één of meer data zijn overschreden.

Zowel voertuig als werkplaats moeten een temperatuur hebben tussen 20°en
25° C.

This product contains fixation material with an expiration date. Do not install
this product if one or more expiration dates have been passed.

Both the vehicle and the workshop are required to have a temperature
between 68° and 77° F.

Este producto contiene material adhesivo con fecha de caducidad. No
instalarlo si esta fecha de caducidad ha sido rebasada.

Mantener el vehiculo y el area de trabajo en un rango de temperaturas entre
20y 25°C.

Questo prodotto contiene materiale di fissaggio con una data di scadenza.
Non installare il prodotto se la data e gia scaduta.

Sia il veicolo che l'officina dovranno avere una temperatura compresa tra 20°
e 25°C.

Produkten innehaller fixeringsmaterial med utgangsdatum. Installera ej
produkt om ett eller flera utgangsdatum har passerat.

Bade fordonet samt verkstaden skall halla en temperatur mellan 20°-25° C.

Tento pfipravek obsahuje instalaéni material s limitovanou pouzitelnosti.
Neinstalujte proto tento produkt, pokud bude jeden &i vice prostfedku po
datu maximalni pouzitelnosti.

Vozidlo i dilna by pfi instalaci méli byt temperovany mezi 20° az 25° C.

BO6 0660600

Dette produkt indeholder materialer med en udlgbsdato. Installer ikke
dette produkt hvis en eller flere udlgbsdatoer er passeret.

Bade bilen og veerkstedet skal under hele arbejdet have en temperatur i
mellem 20° og 25° grader C.
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Tama tuote siséltda voimakasta liimaa, jonka viimeinen kayttépvm on
maaritelty. Tuotetta ei tule kayttaa tdman paivamaaran umpeuduttua.

Toimenpiteen aikana tulee seké ajoneuvon ettéd asennustilan lampétilan olla
20 ja 25 C asteen valilla.

AuTO TO TTPOIOV TTEPIEXEI UNIKG OTEPEWONG HE NUEPONVia Angng. Mnv
TOTTOBETEITE AUTO TO TIPOIOV, £GV £va | TIEPIOCOTEPA UAIKG £X0UV ARGEL

Téo0 TO OXNUa 600 Kal To guvePyEio Ba TTPETTEN va £Xouv Bepuokpaaia
peTagu 20° kai 25° C.

Dette produktet inneholder feste/limmateriale med en utlgpsdato. lkke
installer dette produktet hvis en eller flere utlgpsdatoer er bestatt.

Bade kjoretoyet og verkstedet er nedvendig for a ha en temperatur mellom
20°0g25°C.

Ten produkt zawiera utrwalacze, ktére majg wyznaczona date przydatnosci.

Nie stosuj produktu po dacie przydatnosci.

Temperatura nadwozia samochodu, jak i temperatura powietrza w warszta-
cie, musza si¢ miesci¢ w zakresie 20-25°C.

MpoayKT coaepxuT matepmarbl A KPENNEHNS, UMEIOLLME CPOK
rogHoCTW. He ycTaHaBnuBaiiTe NpoAyKT, eCrv NpeBsbieH oanH unu Gonee
CPOK rofiHOCTH.

Temnepatypa aBToMobuMns 1 NomeLLeHns JomkHa BbiTe oT 20° o 25° C.

Tento produkt obsahuje inStalaény material s obomedzenou dobou spotre-
by. Neinstalujte tento produkt pokial jeden, alebo viac z tychto datumov uz
je po datumu spotreby.

Vozidlo, taktiez aj dielna, by mali mat teplotu od 20° do 25° C.

Acest produs contine materiale pentru fixare cu termen de valabilitate. Nu
instalati acest produs daca unul sau mai multe termene de valabilitate au
fost depasite.

Temperatura din atelier si temperatura vehicului trebuie sa se incadreze intre
20° si 25° C.

Este produto contém material de fixagdo com data de validade. Ndo
instale este produto caso um ou mais materiais estejam fora da validade.

Tanto o veiculo como a area de trabalho deve manter uma temperatura entre
0s 20° e os 25° C.

HacToawmsT npoaykT cbabpxka dukcupaly, Matepuan CbC CPoK Ha
rogHocT. He npunarainte npoaykra, ako eauH Uiv rnosBeye OT CPOKOBETE
Ha roHOCT ca U3TEKIU.

TemnepatypaTa u Ha aBToMo6una, 1 Ha NOMeLLeHETO TpsbBa Aa e Mexay
68°un 77°F.

Ta izdelek vsebuje material za pritrditev z omejenim rokom uporabnosti.
Izdelka ne namesc¢aijte, Ce je prislo do izteka enega ali ve€ rokov uporab-
nosti.

Temperatura vozila in delavnice mora biti med 68 in 77 °F.

bessi vara inniheldur festingarefni med fyrningardagsetningu. Ekki setja
pessa voru upp ef ein eda fleiri fyrningardagsetningar eru lidnar.

Baedi 6kuteekid og verksteedid verda ad hafa hitastig & milli 68° og 77° F.

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi materijal za montazu koji ima rok vazenja. Ne monti-
rajte proizvod ukoliko je rok vaZzenja nekog materijala istekao.

Vozilo i radionica moraju da imaju temperaturu izmedu 20°C i 25°C.

Lle BMpi6 MiCTUTb MaTepianu Ans KpinneHHs 3 BU3HaYeHOo AaTo
3aKiHYeHHs1 TepMiHy npuaaTHocTi. 3ab0pOHAETLCS BCTaHOBMIOBATH Lien
BMPI6 nicnsi 3aKiHYeHHs1 TepMiHYy NPUAATHOCTI.

Temnepatypa aBTOMOGINS i MacTepHi NoBMHHA nNepebyBaT B Mexax Bif
68 °F (20 °C) po 77 °F (25 °C).

Sis produkts satur uzstadi$anas materialu ar ierobeZotu deriguma terminu.

Neuzstadiet So produktu, ja ir beidzies viens vai vairaki deriguma termini.

Gan transportlidzeklt, gan darbnica ir nepiecieSams uzturét apkartéjo
temperatdru no 20 °C lidz 25 °C.

Ovaj proizvod sadrzava materijal za pri¢vrS¢ivanje s rokom trajanja.
Nemojte upotrebljavati ovaj proizvod ako je pros$ao jedan ili viSe rokova
trajanja.

Vozilo i radionica moraju imati temperaturu od 68° do 77° F.

Sio gaminio fiksavimo medziaga turi ribotg galiojimo terming. Neklijuokite
Sio gaminio, jei vienas ar daugiau galiojimo terminy yra pasibaige.

Tiek automobilio, tiek darbinés aplinkos temperatira turi bati 20-25 °C.

See toode sisaldab aegumistahtajaga kinnitusmaterjali. Arge paigaldage
seda toodet, kui Uks vdi mitu aegumistahtaega on méddas.

Nii sdiduki kui ka tédkoja temperatuur peab olema vahemikus 20 °C kuni
25 °C.

9100606 06066066 00666 666

A termékhez tartoz6 ragasztdanyagnak van lejarati ideje. Ne ragassza fel
a terméket, ha egy vagy tébb lejarati datum mar lejart.

Mind a jarm(, mind a mihely hémérsékletének 20-25 °C kozott kell lennie.
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Bitte Hande waschen und wahrend der Installation sauber halten.

Vorbereiten des Reinigungsmittels/Montagelésungs durch Mischen der bei-
geflugten Seife mit Wasser nach angegeben Mischungsverhéltnis.

Lavez vos mains et les garder propres pendant toute I'installation.

Préparer Nettoyage- mélange et |'application par mélange le savon inclus
avec de I'eau selon les proportion indiqué.

Was uw handen en houd ze schoon gedurende de montage.

Bereid reinigings- en montage mengsel voor door het bijgevoegde
afwasmiddel met water te mengen volgens de aangegeven verhoudingen.

Wash your hands and keep them clean during the application.

Prepare cleaning- and application mixture by mixing the included soap with
water according to the indicated ratio.

Lavar las manos y mantenerlas limpias durante la aplicacion.

Preparar las mezclas de limpieza y aplicacion mezclando el jabén con agua
en las proporciones indicadas.

Lavare le mani e mantenerle pulite durante I'applicazione.

Preparare la miscela per la pulizia mescolando con acqua il sapone incluso
secondo il dosaggio indicato.

Tvatta hdanderna och hall dem rena under appliceringen.

Forbered rengérings- och appliceringsmixen genom att blanda inkluderad
tval med vatten enligt foreskriven ratio.

Umyijte si ruce a udrzujte je Cisté v prGb&hu montaze.

Pripravte si Cistici a aplika¢ni prostfedek namichanim pfilozeného mydla s
vodou v uvedeném pomeéru.

Vask dine heender og hold dem rene igennem hele
applikationssprocessen.

Forbered rense- og applikationsvaesken ved, at blande den inkluderede
saebe med vand, i det blandingsforhold, som er indikeret.

Pese kétesi ja pidd ne puhtaana koko asennuksen ajan.

Valmistaudu puhdistus- ja asennustoimenpiteisiin sekoittamalla pakkauksen
mukana tuleva puhdistusaine veteen oikeassa suhteessa.

MAUVETE Ta XEPIO OAG KOl KPATAOTE T KABAPE o€ OAN TNV SIGPKEIR TNG
di0dIkaagiag.

MpogeToIpGoTe TOoV KABAPITO Kal TO Hiypa EQAPUOYAG, avaulyviovTag To
TIAPEXOUEVO GATTOUVI PE VEPD, OTNV avaAoyia TTOU avaypda@eTal.

Vask hendene og holde dem rene.

Forbered rengjgringsblandingen ved & blande den medfelgende sapen med
vann i henhold til det angitte forholdet.

Umyj rece i utrzymuj w czystosci podczas aplikacii.

Przygotuj miksture czyszczacg, mieszajgc zatgczone mydto z woda, we
wskazanych proporcjach.

BbIMOITE pyKu U COAEPXUTE UX B YUCTOTE BO BPEMSI HAHECEHUS
npoaykTa.

MoaroToBbTE CMECH AN O4UCTKM Y HAHECEHUS], CMeLLaB BXxoasee B Habop
MbIFIO C BOAOW cornacHo 0603HaYeHHOM NponopLmn.

Umyte si ruky a udrZiavaijte si ich Cisté pocas aplikacie.

Pripravte Cistiacu a aplikaéni zmes pomocou zmie$ania prilozeného mydla z
vodou podla poskytnutého pomeru.

Spalati-va pe maini inainte de inceperea aplicarii i pastratile curate pe
toata durata aplicarii.

Preparati solutia pentru curatare/aplicare prin mixarea detergentului furnizat
cu apa, respectand proportiile indicate.

010666606666 6/00E6 600

Lave as maos e mantenha-as limpas durante a aplicagdo.

Prepare a mistura de limpeza e de aplicacdo misturando a agua e o sabao
incluido, na proporgéo indicada.
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MpuroteeTe cMec 3a NOYUCTBAHE U NpunaraHe, KaTto CMecuTe BKIHYEHNs

Namuinte pbueTe cn n 1 FIO,E[,El'bp)KaIZTe YUCTW NO BpeMe Ha npunaraHeTo.
canyH ¢ BoAa CbracHO NOCOYEHOTO CbOTHOLEHNe.

Pripravite me$anico za ¢iS€enje in nanos tako, da zmesate priloZzeno milo z

Umijte si roke. Vase roke morajo biti med nanosom C¢iste. .
vodo v navedenem razmerju.

Undirbudu hreinsi- og efnisblénduna med pvi ad blanda sapunni sem fylgir

Pvodu hendurnar og haltu peim hreinum & medan notkun stendur. med vatni i samraemi vid tilgreint hiutfall.

Pripremite smesu za ¢iS¢enje i nanoSenje tako $to éete pomesati prilozeni

Operite ruke i pazite da ostanu Ciste tokom nano$enja. ; N )
sapun i vodu u naznacenoj razmeri.

MpuroTyiiTe CyMill AN OYMLLEHHS i HAHECEHHS, 3MiLLaBLUM MUIIO, sike

BumunTte pyku i TpumanTe ix y YUCTOTi Nif Yac HaHECEHHS. . ! ) . .
HajlaHoO B KOMMMEKTi MOCTaBKy, i3 BOAOI BiANOBIAHO A0 BKa3aHO! NpomnopLyii.

Sagatavojiet tirisanas un uzkla$anas maisijumu, samaisot komplektacija

Nomazgajiet rokas un turiet tas tiras uzklasanas laika. ieklautas ziepes ar Gdeni atbilstosi noraditajai attiecibai.

Pripremite mjeSavinu za ¢iS¢enje i nano$enje tako da pomijeSate prilozeni

Operite ruke i redovito ih Cistite tijekom primjene. b
sapun s vodom prema navedenom omjeru.

Paruoskite valymo prie$ klijavimg misinj — nurodytu santykiu sumaisykite

Prie$ darba nusiplaukite rankas ir klijavimo metu palaikykite jas Svarias. rinkinyje esant] muila su vandeniu.

Valmistage puhastus- ja paigaldussegu, segades kaasasoleva seebi veega

Peske kéed ja hoidke neid paigalduse ajal puhtana. vastavalt naidatud suhtele.

9106066 6666 e

Készitse el a tisztito és felhelyezd keveréket ugy, hogy a mellékelt szappant

Mossa meg a kezét és felhelyezés kdzben kezeit végig tartsa tisztan. i . ; . )
a megjeldlt aranyban vizzel 6sszekeveri.

fromrc)

Shampoo
Y LconoL

L)

) ) o Den angegebenen Bereich mit Isopropyl-Alcohol reinigen um Wachs oder Olriickstén-
Den angegebenen Bereich mit Autoshampoo reinigen. de vom Lack zu entfernen. Bitte benutzen Sie keine Lésung die einen Olfilm auf dem
Lack hinterl&sst.

Nettoyez la zone indiquée avec de I‘alcool isopropylique pour enlever toute cire ou de
Nettoyez la zone indiquée avec un shampooing de voiture. corps gras de la peinture. Ne pas utiliser de solution ou de détergent qui va laisser de
film gras sur la peinture.

De gemarkeerde oppervlakte reinigen met alcohol of spiritus en alle olie- en vet resten

Reinig de gemarkeerde opperviakte met auto shampoo. en verzegelingsmiddelen verwijderen. Geen terugvettende oplosmiddelen gebruiken.

Clean the indicated area with methylated spirit to remove any wax of oily remains from

Clean the indicated area with car shampoo. the paint. Do not use any solution or detergent that will leave an oily film on the paint

Limpiar el area indicada con alcohol isopropilico para quitar los restos de cera o aceite
Limpiar el area indicada con champu de coche. de la pintura. No usar ninguna disolucién o detergente que pueda dejar restos de
aceite en la pintura.

Pulire la zona indicata con alcool isopropilico per rimuovere la cera o residui oleosi
Pulire la zona indicata con shampoo per auto. della vernice. Non usare nessuna soluzione o detergente che possa lasciare una
patina oleosa sulla vernice.

©1066 60

Rengoér omradet med isopropyl-alkohol fér att ta bort vax och/eller oljiga rester fran

Rengdr omradet i fraga med bilshampoo. lacken. Anvand ej rengéringsmedel som lamnar oljiga rester pa lacken.
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Vycistéte uvedena mista auto Samponem.

Vycistéte uvedena mista isopropyl-alcoholem pro odstranéni zbytkl vosku a mastnot
z laku. Nepouzivejte zadné jiné prostfedky ani Cistice které vytvari olejovy film na laku.

Vask det indikerede omrade med autoshampoo.

Rens det indikerede omrade med isopropyl-alkohol for, at fierne voks og olie fra lak-
ken. Brug ikke en oplgsning eller et rensemiddel, som efterlader en oliefilm pa lakken.

Puhdista ensin asennuskohta autoshampoolla.

Puhdista asennu_;kohta isopropyl-alkoholilla poistaaksesi maalipinnasta mahdollinen
vaha ja rasva. Ala kayta puhdistukseen mitdén, mika saattaa jattaa oljyisen kalvon
maalipinnalle.

KaBapioTe TNV GUYKEKPIPEVN TTEPIOXT PE CAPTTIOUGV QUTOKIVATOU.

KaBapioTe TNV GUYKEKPIPEVN TTEPIOXH HE IGOTTPOTTIAIKF) AAKOOAN yIa VO aQPaIPECETE
TUXWV UTTOAEiMpaTa aTto Kepi f AddI a1md 1O Xpwpa. Mnv XpnoIKOTIOIEITE KATTOI0
SIGAUpQ TTOU PTTOPET VO aprOEl KATTOI0 EAQIWOEG UTTOOTPWHA ETTAVW OTO XPWHA.

Rengjer angitt omrade med bilshampo.

Rengjer angitt omrade med isopropyl-alkohol for & fierne voks eller olje/fett-rester fra
lakken. Ikke bruk noen kjemikalier eller vaskemiddel som vil etterlate en fet film pa
lakken.

Oczys¢ wskazane miejsca szamponem samochodowym.

Oczys$¢ wskazane miejsca alkoholem izopropylowym, aby usung¢ z lakieru
pozostatosci wosku lub oleju. Nie stosuj detergentéw, ktére moga zostawia¢ na lakier-
ze nawet delikatne warstwy oleju.

MpomoiiTe 0603Ha4eHHY0 06nacTb aBTOMOBOUIbHBIM
LIamnyHem.

MpoTpuTe 0603HaYEHHYIO 0BNacTb U30NPONUIIOBLIM CMIMPTOM AfS yAaneHus xupa u
BOCKa. He NpuMeHsiiiTe pacTBOpbI, OCTABNSIOLLME KUPHYHO NIEHKY Ha MOKPBITUN.

Umyte oznacené miesto Sampdnom na auta.

Umyte ozacené misto isopropyl-alkoholom aby sa odstranili pozostatky vosku a mast-
nét z farby. Nepouzivajte Ziadne rieSenia, ani Cistiace prostriedky, ktoré by zanechali
mastnoty na laku.

Curatati zona indicata cu sampon pentru autovehicule.

Curatati zona indicata cu alcool izopropilic pentru a indeparta urmele de ceara sau
ulei de pe suprafetele vopsite. Nu utilizati solutii sau detergenti care lasa o pelicula
uleioasa pe suprafetele vopsite.

Limpe a area indicada com shampoo para carros.

Limpe a area indicada com alcool desnaturado para remover qualquer vestigios de
cera ou de 6leo da tinta. Nao utilize qualquer produto ou detergente que deixe um
pelicula de gordura na tinta

MouncTeTe nocoyeHaTa 30Ha C WamnoaH 3a aBToMobunu.

MouncTeTe nocoyeHaTa 30Ha C AeHaTypupaH CnupT, 3a Aa OTCTPaHWUTe HanenuTe ot
Ma3HW ocTaTbLym OT 6osTa. He nsnonaearite pasTBop Unu NOYUCTBaLL, Npenapat, KOUTo
ocTaBs MacneH unm Bbpxy 6osita

S §amponom za avtomobil ocistite obmocje za nanos.

Z metilalkoholom z barve na obmogcju nanosa odstranite morebitne ostanke voska ali
masti. Ne uporabljajte raztopin ali detergentov, ki bi lahko pustili masten sloj na barvi.

Hreinsadu tilgreinda svaedid med bilsjampoi.

Hreinsadu tilgreinda svaedid med metyleradum spira til ad fjarlaegja vax eda oliuleifar
af malningunni. Ekki nota neina upplausn eda pvottaefni sem skilja eftir oliukennda
filmu & malningunni

Ocistite oznacenu povrsinu vozila Samponom za vozila.

Ocistite oznacenu povrsinu metil alkoholom da biste uklonili vosak ili masne ostatke
boje. Ne koristite rastvore ili detergente koji ostavljaju masne tragove na boji

OuucTbTe BKa3aHy obnacTb 3a [OMOMOrol aBToMoGiNbLHOro
LaMMyHIo.

OuncTbTe BkasdaHy 06nacTb 3a [J0MNOMOro AeHaTypoBaHOro eTUnoBoro CnupTy, LWob
BUAANWUTW MAcnsHWUCTI 3anuLLKK i3 papbu. 3a6OpOHAETLCA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU PO3YNHN
abo MuIHI 3acobu, siki 3anuLaTb MacnsHUCTY NMiBKy Ha dapbi.

Notiriet noradito zonu ar automobilu $ampanu.

Notiriet noradito zonu ar metilspirtu, lai no krasas nonemtu jebkadas vaska vai ellas
paliekas. Nelietojiet Skidumu vai mazgasanas Iidzekli, kas var uz krasas atstaj ellainu
parklajumu.

Ocistite navedeno podruc¢je Samponom za automobile.

Ocistite navedeno podrucje metiliranim alkoholom kako biste uklonili vosak i ostatke
ulja iz boje. Nemojte upotrebljavati nikakvo otapalo ili deterdZent koji ostavljaju uljni
film na boji

Nuplaukite nurodyta vietg automobiliams skirtu Sampanu.

Nurodytg vietg nuvalykite metilo spiritu, kad nuo dazy pasiSalinty vasko ar riebaly
liku€iai. Nenaudokite jokio tirpiklio ar ploviklio, kuris ant dazy gali palikti riebig plévele.

Puhastage néidatud piirkond auto§ampooniga.

Puhastage naidatud piirkond metldlpiiritusega, et eemaldada varvilt vaha véi dlijaagid.
Arge kasutage lahust véi puhastusvahendit, mis varvile 8lise kihi jatab.

000666606660 E 6606 66

Tisztitsa meg a megjeldlt tertletet autésamponnal.

Tisztitsa meg a megjeldlt terliletet denaturalt szesszel, hogy minden olajos/zsiros
szennyezddést eltavolitson a festékrdl. Ne hasznaljon olyan oldatot vagy tisztitoszert,
amely olajos bevonatot hagy a festéken.
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Den angegebenen Bereich mit dem Reini-
gungsmittel sédubern und entfetten.

Den angegebenen Bereich reichlich mit dem
Reinigungsmittel/Montagelésung bespriihen.

Keine Fahrzeugwésche bis zu 48 Stunden
nach dem Einbau (Waschanlage oder
Handwasche).

Nettoyer et dégraisser la zone indiquée avec le
mélange nettoyage- et d’application.

Généreusement appliquer le mélange nettoya-
ge-et d‘application sur la zone indiquée.

Pas de lavage de voiture dans les premiéres
48 heures apreés l'installation, pas a la machine
ou a la main.

Reinig en ontvet de gemarkeerde oppervlakte
met het reinigings- en montage mengsel.

Besproei de gemarkeerde oppervlakte rijkelijk
met het reinigings- en montage mengsel.

De eerste 48 uur na montage het voertuig niet
wassen, niet in de wasstraat en niet met de
hand.

Clean and degrease the indicated area with the
cleaning- and application mixture.

Richly apply the cleaning- and application
mixture on the indicated area.

No car wash within the first 48 hours after
installation, neither by machine, nor by hand.

Limpiar y desengrasar el area indicada con la
mezcla limpiadora.

Aplicar abundantemente la mezcla limpiadora
y de aplicacion en el area indicada.

No lavar el coche en las primeras 48 horas
después de la instalacién, ni a mano ni con
maquina de lavar.

Pulire e sgrassare la zona indicata con la
specifica miscela per la pulizia.

Applicare abbondamente la specifica miscela
per la pulizia sulla zona indicata.

Non lavare I'auto per le prime 48 ore dopo la
posa, né con i rulli, né a mano.

Rengo6r omradet och ta bort oljiga rester med
rengdrings- och appliceringsmixen.

Applicera rengérings- och appliceringsmixen
rikligt pa omradet i fraga.

Tvatta ej bilen inom de forsta 48 timmarna efter
applicering, varken i biltvatt eller for hand.

Vycistéte a odmastéte uvedena mista nami-
chanym Ccisticim a aplikacnim prostfedkem.

Bohaté pouZijte namichany Cistici a aplikacni
prostfedek na uvedena mista.

Do 48 hodin po aplikaci nemyjte viiz strojové
ani ruéné.

Vask og affedt det indikerede omrade med
applikationsvaesken.

Pafer rigeligt med applikationsvaeske pa det
indikerede omrade.

Bilen ma ikke vaskes de farste 48 timer efter
applikation. Dette geelder bade maskin- og
handvask.

Puhdista ja poista kaikki rasva asennuspinnalta
mukana tulevalla puhdistusaineella.

Kayta runsaasti puhdistusainetta pinnan
puhdistukseen.

Autoa ei saa pesta kasin tai koneellisesti 48
tuntiin asennuksen jalkeen.

KaBapioTe kal aTTOMTIAVETE TNV GUYKEKPIPEVN
TIEPIOXN ME TO Hiyha KaBapiouou Kal
€QAPHOYNAG.

Pi¢te apketA TTooOTNTA ATTO TO PiyHa
KaBapiopoU Kal EPAPPUOYNAG OTNV CUYKEKPIPEVN
TTEPIOXH.

Mnv TTAUvETE TO OXNUa o€ AiyoTEPO aTrd 48
WPEG OTTO TNV TOTTOBETNAN, OUTE UNXAVIKG OAAG
oUTE Kal PE TO XEPI.

Rengjer og avfett angitt omrade med
rengjeringsblandingen.

Pafer rikelig med rengjgringsblandingen pa det
angitte omradet.

Ikke vask bilen i lgpet av de forste 48 timer
etter installasjon, verken med maskin eller for
hand.

Oczys¢ i odttuszcz wskazane miejsca uzywajac
przygotowanej mikstury czyszczace;j.

Obficie natéz miksturg czyszczaca na wskaza-
ne miejsca.

Nie myj samochodu recznie, ani maszynowo,
w ciggu pierwszych 48 godzin po aplikacji.

MpoTpuTe 1 06e3xnpbTe 0603HAYEHHYIO
obnacTb C NOMOLLIbIO CMeCU AJ1s O4UCTKM 1
HaHeceHus.

OBUMNBHO HAHECUTE OYMLLAIOLLYIO CMECH Ha
0603HaYveHHyto obnacTb.

MpoTrBOMNOKa3aHa kak MexaHu4eckasi, Tak 1
pyyYHas Molika MaluMHbl B TeYeHve 48 yacos
nocne ycTaHOBKM NPoAyKTa.

MpoTuBonokasaHa Kak MexaHu4yeckasi, Tak n
pyyYHasi Movika MallvHbl B Te4eHne 48 yacos
rocrne ycTaHOBKW NpoayKTa.

Bohate naneste namieSanu Cistiacu a
aplikacnii zmes na vyznacenu plochu.

Ziadne umyvanie po dobu 48 hodin po instala-
cii, ruéne &i strojom.

Curatati si degresati zona indicata cu solutia
pentru curatare/aplicare.

Aplicati din abundenta solutia pentru curatare/
aplicare pe suprafetele indicate.

Dupa aplicare nu spalati autovehiculul in urma-
toarele 48 de ore, nici la spalatorie automata,
nici la spalatorie manuala.

Limpe e desengordure a area indicada com a
mistura de limpeza e aplicagéo.

Aplique abundantemente a mistura de limpeza
e aplicacdo na éarea indicada.

O carro n&o deve ser lavado nas 48 horas a
seguir a instalagéo, quer lavagem manual,
quer lavagem na maquina.

B0 6660606666600 E 600

MouuncreTe 1 obeamacnete nocoyeHaTa 30Ha
CbC CMecCTa 3a No4YncTBaHe u npunaraHe.

HaHeceTe 06unHo cmecTa 3a NoyncTBaHe u
npunaraHe Bbpxy noco4eHara 3oHa.

He muitTe aBToMo6una npes nbpsute 48 yaca
cnef MOHTaXa HUTO C MallWHa, HUTO Ha pbka.
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Ocistite in razmastite obmocje za nanos z
mesanico za ¢i§cenje in nanos.

Na obmocje za nanos nanesite vecjo koli¢ino
mesanice za ¢i€enje in nanos.

Prvih 48 ur po nanosu nalepke ne smete ro¢no

ali strojno oprati avtomobila.

Hreinsadu og fituleystu tilgreinda svaedié med
hreinsi- og efnisbléndunni.

Berid hreinsi- og efnisblénduna rikulega a
tilgreinda sveedid.

Enginn bilpvottur a fyrstu 48 klukkustundunum
eftir uppsetningu, hvorki med vél né héndum.

Ocistite i odmastite oznaenu povrsinu mesavi-
nom za €i§¢enje i nanosenje.

Mesavinu za CiS¢enje i nanos$enje nanesite u
debelom sloju na oznagenu povrsinu.

Vozilo ne perite masinski ili ru€no 48 sati nakon

montaze.

OuncTeTe 11 3HeXMPTE 3a3HaveHy obnacTb
CYMILLILLIO A1 OYULLEHHS Ta HAHECEHHS.

HaHeciTb BEnuUKy KinbkicTb Cymilli Ans
OYULLEHHS N HAHECEHHS Ha 3a3HaveHy
obnactb.

[0MNOMOro0 MaLLMHHOT MUKW, TaK i BPYYHY.

3ab0pPOHSETLCA MUTU MPOTAFOM MEPLUMX
48 rogvH nicns BCTAHOBIEHHS SIK 3a

Notiriet un attaukojiet noradito zonu ar
tiriSanas un uzklasanas maisijumu.

Bagatigi uzklajiet tiriSanas un uzklasanas
maisijumu uz noraditas zonas.

Pirmajas 48 stundas péc uzklasanas nedrikst
mazgat automobili, ne automazgatava, ne ar

rokam.

Ocistite i odmastite navedeno podrucje
mjeSavinom za CiSéenje i nanos$enje.

Obilato nanesite mjeSavinu za ¢iS¢enje i
nano$enje na navedeno podrucje.

Nemojte prati automobil ni strojno ni ruéno

tijekom prvih 48 sati nakon primjene.

Nuvalykite ir nuriebalinkite nurodytg vietg
valymo prie$ klijavimag misiniu.

Nurodytg vietg gausiai iStepkite valymo prie$
klijavimg misiniu.

Po uzklijavimo automobilio negalima plauti
48 valandas nei rankomis, nei automatinéje

plovykloje.

Puhastage ja rasvatustage néaidatud piirkond
puhastus- ja paigaldusseguga.

Kandke rohkelt puhastus- ja paigaldussegu
naidatud piirkonnale.

Autot ei tohi 48 tunni jooksul parast paigaldust

ei masinaga ega kasitsi pesta.

919 060/6 060666 ¢

Tisztitsa meg és zsirtalanitsa a megjelélt tert-
letet a tisztito- és felhelyez6 keverékkel.

Vigyen fel b6ségesen ebbdl a keverékbél a
megjeldlt teruletre.

A felhelyezést kovetd 48 6raban sem gépi, sem

kézi autbmosas nem végezhetd.
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Der Dekorsatz ist alle 6 Monate mit einer
transparenten Fahrzeugpolitur zu polieren.

Kontakt mit korrosiven und agressiven
Substanzen vermeiden: Saurehaltige oder
laugenhaltige / alkalische Produkte.

Zur Reinigung des Dekorsatztes darf kein
Hochdruckreiniger benutz werden, da dies zu
Beschadigung des Dekorsatzes fuhren kann.

Appliqué une cire sur les décor tous les 6 mois
en utilisant une cire pour voiture transparente.

Eviter tout contact avec des substances
corrosives comme acides, substances
alkalines ou décolorants.

Ne pas utiliser un nettoyeur haute pression (jet de
vapeur) pour nettoyer la zone avec les décor, car
cela peut conduire a des dégats au décor.

Elke 6 maanden de decoratie verzegelen met
kleurloze lakverzegeling.

Voorkom kontakt met bijtende en andere
aggressieve stoffen, zoals zuren, alkalische
substanties en bleekmiddel.

Voor de reiniging van de decoratie geen
hogedruk reiniger gebruiken. Dit kan leiden tot
schade aan de decoratie.

Polish the decals every 6 months using a
normal transparent car polish.

Avoid contact with corrosive or aggressive
substances: Acid or alkaline products.

Do not use a high pressure cleaner (steam jet)
to clean the area with the decals because this
may lead to damage of the decals.

Pulir los adhesivos cada 6 meses usando puli-
mento transparente especial de coches.

Evitar el contacto con sustancias corrosivas
y agresivas, por ejemplo materiales acidos,
sustancias alcalinas y lejia.

No utilizar lanzas limpiadoras de alta presion
para limpiar el area de los adhesivos ya que se
pueden producir dafios en los mismos.

Pulire le decalcomanie ogni 6 mesi con uno
smalto auto trasparente.

Evitare il contatto con sostanze corrosive e
aggressive, per esempio materiali acidi,
sostanze alcaline e candeggina.

Non utilizzare un pulitore ad alta pressione (getto
di vapore) per pulire I'area delle decalcomanie
perché questo pud portare danni alle stesse.

Polera dekalerna var 6:e manad med ett trans-
parent poleringsmedel.

Undvik kontakt med fratande och farliga &mnen
t.ex. syror, alkaliska @&mnen och blekmedel.

Anvand ej hogtryckstvatt for att rengéra
dekalomradet da detta kan leda till skada pa
dekalerna.

Pro lesténi folie pouZivejte kazdych 6 mésicl
transparentni auto lesténku.

Vyhnéte se kontaktu s korozivnimi a agresiv-
nimi latkami, jakou jsou napriklad kyseliny,
alkalické latky a bélidla.

Nepouzivejte vysokotlaké CistiCe (parni) pro
¢isténi okoli folii, protoZe by to mohlo zplsobit
jejich poskozeni.

Polér stafferingerne hver 6. maned med en
transperant autopolish.

Undga kontakt med korroderende og aggres-
sive substanser, som eksempelvis syrer, baser
og blegemidler.

Brug ikke en hgjtryksrenser til rengering af
pomraderne med stafferinger pafgrt, da dette
kan skade stafferingerne.

Kiillota asennettavat osat kuuden kuukauden
vélein autovahalla.

Valta kontaktia sydvyttavien tai agressiivisten
aindeiden kanssa, esimerkiksi hapot, emakset
ja valkaisuaineet.

Ala kéyta paine- tai héyrypesuria puhdistaes-
sasi nyt asennettavia osia. Se saattaa vaurioit-
taa ja/tai irrottaa osat limauksistaan.

luaAioTe To auTOKOAANTA KGOE 6 PrVEG,
XPNOIUOTTOIWVTAG £Va BIAPAVO YUAAIOTIKO
QUTOKIVATOU.

ATIOQUYETE TNV £TTAPN PE DIABPWTIKEG
ouoieg KaBWG Kal ouadieg TTou puTropolv va
TIPOoKaAéoouv aAAoiwan, 6TTwG o&éa, AAKAAIKES
ouaieg Kal xAwpivn.

Mnv XpnoIYOTIOIEITE TTIEOTIKG Yia va KaBapioeTe
TIG TIEPIOXEG ME AUTOKOAANTA KOBWG QUTO
JTTOpEi va Toug TTpokaAéael {nuid.

Polér dekaler hver 6. maned ved hjelp av en
gjennomsiktig bilpolish.

Unnga a komme i kontakt med sterke kjemi-
kalier.

Ikke bruk heytrykksspyler for & vaske omradet
med tilbehgret, fordi dette kan fgre til skader
pa dekalerne.

Naklejki poleruj co 6 miesiecy uzywajac
przezroczystej pasty do polerowania samo-
chodow.

Unikaj kontaktu z substancjami zrgcymi i
chemicznie agresywnymi, takimi jak: kwasy,
substancje zasadowe, wybielacze

Do mycia miejsc z naklejkami nie uzywaj

urzgdzen wysokoci$nieniowych, ani moc-

nego strumienia wody, ani pary. To moze
spowodowac zniszczenie naklejek.

MNpoTupaiTte gekonu kaxable 6 Mecsaues
Npo3payHbIM NONUponem.

W36eraiTe KOHTaKTa C KOPPO3VOHHBLIMU U
arpeccuBHbIMU BeLLEecTBaMu, Hanpumep, ¢
KUCIOTaMy, LLenovamm 1 XropoMm.

He ncnonbayiiTe o4MCTUTENN BBICOKOTO
[OaBrneHust (MHXXeKTopbl) ANst O4UCTKY obnacTtu
C AeKoNsAMU, T.K. 3TO MOXET NPUBECTM K
NOBPEXAEHMIO NOCNEAHUX.

Lestite folie kazdych 6 mesiacov pomocou
transparentného lesku.

Vyhnite sa kontaktu z korozivnymi a agresiv-
nymi latkami, ako napriklad kyseliny, alkalické
latky a bielidla.

Nepouzivajte vysokotlakovy &isti¢ (parny) na
Cistenie okolia folii, pretoZe by to mohlo viest k
ich poskodeniu.

Lustruiti piesele autocolante la fiecare sase
luni, utilizand o solutie transparenta pentru
lustruire.

Se va evita contactul cu substante care pot
genera coroziune, de exemplu acizi, substante
alcaline sau inalbitori.

Pentru curatarea zonelor cu piese autocolan-

te aplicate, nu utilizati aparate de curatat cu

presiune mare (apa sau abur), deoarece pot
conduce la deteriorarea acestora.

Polir os autocolantes a cada 6 meses usando
um polimento de carro transparente normal.

Evitar o contacto com substancias corrosivas e
agressivas: Acido ou produtos alcalinos.

Nao usar um dispositivo de limpeza de alta
presséo (jato a vapor) para limpar a area com
os autocolantes, pois 0s mesmos podem ser

danificados.

B 0666660606066 0006 e 00

[MonupanTe neneHkMTe Ha Bcekn 6 meceLa,
KaTo n3nonssare 0O6MKHOBEH Npo3payeH nak
3a kona.

He ponyckaite KOHTaKT C KOPO3WBHU UK
arpecyBHN BELLECTBA: KUCENMHHW UNW ankanHu
npoayKTU.

He n3nonseainte malunHa 3a NoYncTBaHe
nog BUCOKO HansiraHe (napHa cTpysi) 3a
noyMcTBaHe Ha 3oHaTa Ha feneHKuTe, 3aLloTo
TOBa MOXeE [a v NoBpeau.
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Nalepko zloS¢ite vsakih Sest mesecev z navad-
nim prozornim lo$¢ilom za avtomobile.

I1zogibajte se stiku z jedkimi ali agresivnimi
snovmi: kisli ali bazi¢ni izdelki.

Za CiS¢enje povrsine z nalepkami ne upora-
bljajte visokotlaénega Cistilnika (parni curek),
saj jih lahko poskodujete.

Faegdu limmidanna & 6 manada fresti med
venjulegu gegnsaeju bonpussi.

Fordist snertingu vid eetandi eda sterk efni:
Vérur med ha syru- eda basastig

Ekki nota haprystideelu (steam jet) til ad hrein-
sa svaedid med merkjunum pvi pad getur ollid
skemmdum & peim.

Polirajte dekoracije svakih 6 meseci obi¢nim
prozirnim voskom za poliranje.

Izbegavaijte kontakt sa korozivnim ili agresiv-
nim supstancama: proizvodi na osnovi kiselina
i baza.

Ne koristite Cistae pod visokim pritiskom
(parocistace) za ¢iS¢enje povrsine sa dekoraci-
jama jer ih to moze ostetiti.

Haknewikv cnig nonipysaTu KOXHi 6 MicsauiB,
BMKOPUCTOBYIOYY 3BMYAIHY NPO30pY
aBTOMOGINLHY nonipork.

YHUKaWTe KOHTaKTYy 3 KOpO3itHMMK abo
arpecuBHUMMN PeYOBMHAMMU: KUCMOTHI abo
TNYXHi NPOAYyKTU.

He BMKOpUCTOBYITE OYMLLYBAY BUCOKOTO TUCKY
(NapoCTpPyMUHHMI O4mnLLYyBaY) AN OYULLEHHS
obnacTi 3 Haknewnkamu, OCKinbKn Lie MOXe
NPW3BECTN [0 X MOLLUKOMKEHHS.

Nopulgjiet uzlimes ik péc 6 ménesiem, izman-
tojot parasto bezkrasas automobila puléSanas
ITdzekli.

Izvairieties no saskares ar kodigam vai
agresivam vielam: skabiem vai sarmainiem
produktiem.

Neizmantojiet augstspiediena tiritaju (tvaika
straklu), lai tiritu uzlimju zonu, jo tas var izraisit
uzlimju bojajumus.

Polirajte naljepnice svakih 6 mjeseci
uobi€ajenim prozirnim lakom za automobile.

Izbjegavajte kontakt s korozivnim ili agresivnim
tvarima: kiselinama ili alkalnim proizvodima.

Nemojte upotrebljavati Cista¢ pod visokim
tlakom (s mlazom pare) za ¢iSéenje podrucja s
naljepnicama jer biste ih time mogli oStetiti.

Iprastu automobilio blizgikliu nupoliruokite
pléveles kas 6 ménesius.

Stenkités, kad plévelés nesiliesty su
ésdinanciomis ar agresyviomis medziagomis:
rugsciais ar Sarminiais produktais.

Plaudami apklijuotg plota, nenaudokite auksto
slégio plovimo jrangos, nes tai gali pazeisti
pléveles.

Poleerige dekaale iga 6 kuu jarel tavalise
|abipaistva autopoleerimisvahendiga.

Valtige kokkupuudet s6dvitavate voi agres-
siivsete ainetega: happeliste voi leeliseliste
toodetega.

Arge kasutage dekaalidega piirkonna puhasta-
miseks survepesurit (aurujuga), sest see voib
dekaale kahjustada.

9190606060666 ¢

Félévente polirozza at a matricakat hagyoma-
nyos attetszé autofényezdvel.

Kerilje a mar6 vagy agressziv hatasu anya-
gokkal vald érintkezést: kerilje a savas vagy
lugos termékek alkalmazasat.

Ne hasznaljon nagynyomasu tisztitot (vizsu-
garat) a matricaval bevont fellilet tisztitasahoz,
mert azzal kart tehet a matricakban.
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Vorbereitung

Fahrzeug waschen. Die zu beklebenden Flachen mit
Alkohol oder Spiritus von allen Ol-Fett-oder Politurresten
reinigen (keine ruckfettenden Lésungsmittel verwenden).
Unbedingt mit sauberen Handen verkleben.

Wasser in eine Spriihflasche geben und Applikationsfluid
zumischen (1 Beutel fur 5L Wasser).

Die Teile des Dekorsatzes auf sauberen Untergrund
auslegen und die Verklebeanleitung dazu legen.
Werkzeuge bereitlegen.

Montage

Zu beklebende Fahrzeugflachen mit Montagelésung
besprihen. Die Folienmotive mit der Kleberseite nach
oben auslegen und das Schutzpapier von der
Kleberseite abziehen. Dabei ist die Kleberseite der Folie
sofort mit Montageldsung zu besprihen. GroRRe Motive zu
zweit verarbeiten.

Folie am Fahrzeug exakt ausrichten. Bei Korrekturen die
Kleberseite der Folie nochmals mit Montagelésung
einspriihen. An Ausschnitten fixieren. Anschlielend mit
kraftigen Rakelstrichen von der Mitte nach auf3en das
Wasser herausdriicken. Es darf kein Wasser zwischen
Folie und Untergrund zuriickbleiben.

Kleine Falten am Rand nach einer Wartezeit von 10-20
Minuten nochmals nachrakeln.

Das Ubertragungspapier ca. 15 Minuten nach der
Montage mit Wasser bespriihen und anschlielend im
flachen Winkel (180°) abziehen.

Kleine Luft- bzw. Wasserblasen verschwinden nach ca.
36 Stunden von selbst. GréRere Blasen miissen mit einer
Nadel angestochen und anschliefend mit dem Rakel
ausgedriickt werden.

Wichtig

Achtung: nicht unter Sonneneinstrahlung verkleben!

Die Verklebung nur bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von
20°C bis 25°C vornehmen- Folie anschlieBend mit einem
sauberen Lappen abreiben (verbessert die Haftung). Die
optimale Haftung der Folie ist nach ca. 48 Stunden
erreicht. Vor Ablauf dieser Zeit keine Waschanlagen
benutzen.

Pflegeanleitung
alle 6 Monate mit farbloser Autopolitur versiegeln.

Anmerkung

Benzin, Felgenreiniger, Reifenpflegemittel u. a. aggressive
Mittel fihren zu Farbverédnderungen des Films.

Bitte keine direkte Reinigung mit Dampfstrahler.

F

Préparation du montage
Laver le véhicule. Nettoyer les surfaces a coller avec de

I'alcool ou du white spirit afin d‘enlever de tous les restes d'huile,

de graisse ou de pollissage ne pas utiliser de solvants gras) A
coller impérativement avec des mains propres.

Mettre I'eau dans un vaporisateur et y mélanger le fluide
d‘application (1 sachet pour 5 L d'eau)

Déposer les parties du jeu de décor sur le sous-sol propre
et poser les instructions d'installation. Préparer les outils.

Montage

Vaporiser les surfaces du véhicule a coller avec la solution
du montage. Poser les motifs du film avec le cété enduit de
colle vers le haut, et retirer le papier de protection du cété
enduit de colle. On doit alors immédiatement vaporiser le
cbte enduit de colle du film avec la solution du montage.
Traiter a deux les grand motifs.

Orienter le film exactement vers le véhicule. Lors du
réajustement vaporiser de nouveau le céte enduit de
colle du film avec la solution du montage et le fixer sur les
découpes. Ensuite, faire sortir I'eau avec de vigoureuses
raclettes a partir du centre vers I'extérieur. Il ne faut pas
qu'il reste de I'eau entre le film et le sous-sol.

Il convient d‘enrouler un chiffon doux autour de la raclette
en plastique, afin d‘éviter les rayures sur le film et la
peinture.

Racler a nouveau les petit plis sur le bord apés un temps
d‘attente de 10-20 minutes.

Vaporiser papier a transfert avec de I'eau envriron 15 minutes
apres le montage, puis retirer dans un angle plat (180°)

De petites bulles d‘air ou d‘eau disparaissent aprés environ
36 heures par elles-mémes. Les plus grosses bulles doivent
étre piquées avec une aiguille, puis enlevées avec la raclette.

Important

Attention: ne pas coller au soleil ! Déplacer e collage
seulement a une température ambiante de 20 ° C

a 25 ° C. Enfin, frotter le film avec un chiffon propre
(améliore 6‘adhérence). Une meilure adhérence du film
est obtenue environ aprés 48 heures. Ne pas utiliser
d‘installation de lavage avant expriration de cette durée
de temps.

Instructions d‘enrtetien
Tous les 6 mois sceller avec un pollisage automatique
incolore.

Remarque

Essence, nettoyant pour jantes, pneus, entre autres,

et des produits d'entretien agressifs conduisent a des
changements de couleur du film.

Priere de ne pas utiliser de nettoyage direct avec éjecteur
aair.
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Voorbereiding

Voertuig wassen. De te bekleven oppervlakken reinigen
met alcohol of spiritus en alle olie-, vet- of politoerresten
verwijderen (geen terugvettende oplosmiddelen
gebruiken) In ieder geval met schone handen kleven.

Water in een spuitfles doen en applicatievioestof
bijmengen (1 zakje voor 5 L water)

De onderdelen van de decorset op een schone
ondergrond leggen en de handleiding om te verleggen
erbij legen. Gereedschappen klaarleggen.

Montage

He te bekleven voertuigoppervlak met montageoplossing
besproeien. De foliemotieven met de kleefzijde naar
boven uitleggen en het beschermpapiervan de kleefzijde
aftrekken. De kleefzijde van de folie moet meteen
besproeid worden met montageplossing. Grote motieven
met twee personen verwerken.

Folie op het voertuig precies op de juiste plaats zetten.
Om te corrigeren de kleefzijde van de folie nog eens

met de montageplossing besproeien. Fixieren aan de
uitsnijdingen. Daama met krachtige halen van de rakel van
het midden naar buiten het water er uitdrukken. Er mag
geen water blijven zitten tussen de folie en de ondergrond.

Kleine vouwen aan de rand na een wachttijd van 10-20
minuten nog eens opnieuw rakelen.

Het afdekpapier ca. 15 Minuten na de montage met
water besproeien en daarna in een vlakke hoek (180°)
aftrekken.

Kleine lucht- of waterblaasjes verdwijnes na ca. 36 uur
vanzelf. Grotere blazen moeten met een naald doorprikt
worden en daarna met de rakel uitgedrukt worden.

Belangrijk

Opgelet: Niet kleven wanneer de zon direct op het
voertuig schijnt! Het kleven enkel uitvoeren bij een
omgevingstermperatur van 20°C tot 25°C. Folie op het
einde opwrijven met een schone doek (verbetert de
hechting). De optimale hechting van de folie is na ca.
48 uur bereikt. Voor het verlopen van deze termijn geen
carwash gebruiken.

Onderhoudsinstructies
Elke 6 maanden met kleurloze autopolish verzegelen.

Opmerking

Benzine, velgenreiniger, onderhoudsmiddelen voor
banden en andere agressieve middelen leiden tot
kleurveranderingen van de film.

Geen directe reinigung met stoomstraal.

GB

Preparation before Assembly

Wash the application area with car shampoo. Then clean the
application area with methylated spirit to remove any wax or
oily remains from the paint- Do not use any solution or
detergent that will leave an oily film on the Paint. Wash your
handy and keep them clean during the application.

Fill the spray bottle with water and then add the
Applicationfluid (1 bag of concentrate is for 5 L of water)

Lay the sheet with the parts together with the mounting
instructions and tools on a clean and dust free surface.

Assembly

Spray the application area with the applicationsolution. Place
transfer face down and remove the liner from the transfer.
Spray the adhesive side during this sequence. Large parts
should be applicated with the help of a second person.

Now position the film accordingly. If you have to reposition

the film, spray the application surfaces with the solution before
trying again. Now squeeze out the water beneath the film
using the squeegee. Always begin in the middle squeezing
the water to the border of the application tape. Be sure that
you have removed all the water.

Small folds can be smoothed away with the squeegee after
10 to 20 minutes.

Spray the application tape 15 minutes later with water. Then
remove the application tape carefully in a 180° angle.

Small bubbles will disappear about 36 hours later. Use a needle
to puncture large bubbles. Then take a squeegee wrapped in a
soft cloth and squeezee the water or air out of the bubble.

Important

Attention: do not apply in the sun. The room temperature
should be between 20°C and 25°C. Wrap a soft cloth
around the squeegee and go over the transfer once again.
The film requires 48 hours to reach ist maximum adhesion.
Therefore do not wash the car before this time is reached.

Maintenance
Polish the film every 6 months using a normal transparent
car polish. Wash the surface of the film with car shampoo only.

Note

Aggressive solutions i.e. petrol, brake fluids etc, and
neglectance in maintenance will cause the film to age
rapidly. Do not wash the applicated areas with a high
pressure cleaner (steam jet). This could cause damage to
the film.
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Voorbereiding

Lava el vehiculo. Limpiar la superficie deseada con
alcohol o etanol y eliminar todos los restos de aceite,
grasas y pulimentos. (no emplear ninguna solucion
grasas). Es imprescindible tener las manos limpias para
realizar los siguientes puntos.

Introducir agua en una botella con pulverizador y afiadir
el fluido de aplicatién (1 bolsa para 5 litro de agua)

Extender los adhesivos y sus instrucciones sobre una
superficie limpia. Preparar las hermanientas necesarias.

Montage

Pulverizar la superficie del vehiculo donde se va a aplicar
el adhesivo con la solucién preparada anteriormente.
Extender la lamina con la cara adhesiva hacia arriba y
retirar el papel de proteccion de esta cara. Pulverizar
immediatamente la lamina (o conforme se vaya quitando
el papel) con la solucién preparada anteriomente. Se
aconseja trabajar en parejas sobre todo si la ldmina es
de grandes dimensiones.

Alinear la lamina a la superficie del vehiculo. En caso

de que se desee corregir la posicion, volver a pulverizar
la lamina. Fijar la lamina en los huecos. A continuacion
presionar la rasqueta fuertemente moviéndola desde el
centro de la lamina hacia el exterior para eliminar el agua.
En ningun caso pueden quedar restos de agua entre la
lamina y la superficie del vehiculo.

Tras 10 o 20 minutos volver a presionar con la rasqueta
las pequefas arrugas que hayan podido surgir.

Aproximadamente 15 minutos después de haber pegado
el adhesivo con la rasqueta, pulverizar con agua la
lamina superior y quitarla tirando con un angulo de 180°.

Las pequefias ampollas que quedan surgir desaparecen
por si solas pasadas 36 horas. Pinchar con una agua las
ampollas mas grandes y presionarlas seguidamente con
la rasqueta.

Importante

Atencion: No pegar ningun tipo de lamina en el vehiculo
si éste esta expuesto a los rayos del sol y si la
temperatura ambiental no se encuentra entre 20° y 25°.
Frotar siempre la lamina a continuacion con un trapo
limpio para mejorar la adhesividad. La adhesividad
optima se consigue una vez pasadas 48 horas. No utilizar
ningun tunel de lavado o similar antes de que hayan
transcurrido estas 48 horas.

Instrucciones para el mantenimiento
Sellar cada 6 meses con pulimento incoloro.

Advertencia

Gasolina, soluciones para limpieza de los neumaticos
y llantas y otras soluciones corrosivas pueden causar
alterariones en el color de la lamina.

No limpiar directamente con un chorro de vapor.

Preparazione del montaggio

Lavare il veicolo. Rimuovere con dell‘alcool o dello spirito

i resti di olio, grass e lucido per carrozzeria dale superfici da
rivestire (non usare solventi idratanti). Effetuare I'‘applicazione
dell‘adesivo con mani pulite.

Mettere dell‘acqua in una bottiglia spray e aggiungervi il
fluido di applicazione (1 sacchetto ogni 5 L di acqua).

Disporre i pezzi del set di decorazioni su una base pulita
insieme alle instruzioni di posa. Preparare gli utensili.

Montaggio

Spruzzare la soluzione di montaggio sulle superfici del
veicolo da rivestire. Disporre i disegni del foglio adesivo
con il lato adesivo rivolto verso I‘alto e togliere il foglio
protettivo dal lato dell’adesivo. Lavorare in 2 se i disegni
sono grandi.

Posizionare in modo esatto il foglio sul veicolo. Se sono
necessarie correzioni, spruzzare nuovamente il lato
adesivo del foglio con la soluzione di montaggio. Fissare
gli angoli, infine fare uscire I‘acqua premendo con forza la
racla dal centro verso l‘esterno. Non deve restare acqua
tra il foglio e la base.

Dopo 10-20 minuti distendere con la racla le piccole
pieghe ai bordi.

Ca. 15 minuti dopo il montaggio spruzzare dell'acqua sulla
pelicola di transferimento e infine toglierla ad angolo piatto (180°)

Le piccole bollicine di aria e acqua spariscono da sole dopo
ca. 36 ore. Quelle piu grandi devono essere bucate con un
ago e spremute infine con la racla.

Importante

Attenzione: non effettuare I‘applicazione dell‘adesivo
sotto la luce diretta del sole! L‘applicazione dell‘adesivo
pud avvenire soltanto ad una temperatura ambiente di
20-25°C. Sfregare sul foglio un panno pulito (migliora
I‘aderenza). L‘aderenza ottimale del foglio si raggiunge
dopo ca. 48 ore; prima di tale tempo non usare impianti di
autolavaggio.

Istruzioni di manutenzione
Ogni 6 mesi sigillare con lucido per carrozzeria.

Nota

La benzina, i detergenti per cerchioni e pneumatici e altri
prodotti aggressivi portano ad un cambiamento di colore
della pellicola.

Non pulire con getti di vapore diretti.
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Forberedelser

Tvatta fordonet. Rengér alla ytor dar dekoren ska

klistras fast med alkohol eller sprit sa att de &r fria fran
olje-, fett- och polityrrester (anvand inte fettbildende
I6sningsmedel). Paklistring maaste ske med rena hander.

Hall vatten i en sprayflaska och tillsatt
appliceringsvétska (1 pase for 5 liter vatten)

Placera dekorsatsens delar pa rent underlag och lagg
bruksanvisningen bredvid. Hall verktyg beredda.

Montering

Spruta monteringslésning pa de ytor av fordonet dar
paklistring ska ske. Placera ut foliemotiven med den
haftende ytan uppat och dra av skyddspappret fran den
haftende ytan. Spruta omdelbart monteringslésning pa
den haftende ytan. Arbeta tva och tva vid stora motiv.

Placera folien noggrant pa fordonet. Vid korrigerande
arbeten ska du spruta monteringsldsning igen pa den
haftende sidan av folien. Fast pa urklippen. Pressa
slutligen ut vattnet med kraftiga drag fran mitten och utat
med rakel Der far inte finnas vattenrester kvar melan
folien och underlaget.

Slata ut sma veck runt kanterna med rakeln efter ca.
10-20 minutes véntetid.

Ca. 15 min. efter monteringen ska du spruta vatten éver
Overféringspappret och sedan dra av det i rat vinkel
(180°)

Sma luft-eller vattenbubblor férsvinner av sig sjélva efter
ca. 36 timmar. Storre bubblor maste punkteras med en
nal och sedan slatas ut med rakel.

Viktigt

Observera: Klista inte vid tdirekt solstralning! Dekoren
ska klistras fast endast nar den omgivande temperaturen
ligger mellan 20 °C och 25 °C. Gnid slutligen folien med
en ren trasa (forbattrar vidhaftningsférmagan). Optimal
vidhaftning hos folien uppnas efter ca 48 trimmar. Tvétta
inte fordonet under denna period.

Skétselanvisning
Behandla ytan var sjatte manad med farglos bilpoityr.

Observera

Bensin, rengdringsmedel for falgar, putsmedel for dack
och liknande aggressiva medel orsakar fargférandringar
pa folien.

Rengor ej direkt med anginjektor.

CZ

Priprava

Umyijte vozidlo. Plochy, které se budou polevat,

ocistéte alkoholem nebo lihem od vSech zbytkl oleje,
mazacich nebo lesticich prostiedk( (nepouzivejte Zadna
Zpéné mastici rozpoustedla). Lepte bezpodmineéné
Cistryma rukama.

Do lahve s rozpraSovacem nalijte vodu a pfimichejte
aplikacini tekutinu (1 sacek na 5 L vody).

Jednotlivé ¢asti sady dekor( vyloZte na Cisty podklad a
pfilozte k tomu navod k polozeni. Pfipravte si nastroje.

Montaz

Plochu na vozidle, kterou chcete polepit, postfikejte
montaznim roztokem. Motivy na foliich poloZte lepici
stranou nahoru a potom z ni stahnéte ochranny papir. Pri
tom je tfeba lepici stranu folie ihned postfikat montaznim
roztokem. Velké motivy zpracovavejte ve dvou.

Folii na vozidle presné vyrovnejte. V pfipadé potréby
korekce postrikejte lepici stranu folie znovu montaznim
roztokem. Zafixujte na vyfezech. Nasledné silnymi
pohyby stérky od strédu smérem ven vytlacte vodu. Mezi
folii a podkladem nesmi zlstat Zadna voda.

Pockejte 10-20 minut a poté znovu setrete stérkou malé
prehyby na okraji.

Priblizné 15 minut po montazi postfikejte pfenaseci papir
vodou a néasledné ho pod plochym thlem (180°) stahnéte.

Malé vzduchové resp. vodni bubliny zmizi samy po cca
36 hodinach. Vétsi bubliny je nutno propichnout jehlou a
nasledné vytlacit pomoci stérky.

Dulezité

Pozor: lepeni neprovadéjte na slunci! Polepy pokladejte
pouze pfi okolni teploté od 20°C do 25°C. Folii nakonec
pritlacte Cisty hadfikem (zlepSuje pfilnavost). Optimalni
prilnavosti félie je dosazeno po cca 48 hodinach. Pred
uplynutim této doby nepouzivejte mycku apod.

Pokyny k péci
Kazdych 6 mésicl zapecet'te bezbarvou le§ténkou na karoserie.

Poznamka

Benzin, Cistici prostfedky na rafky, prostfedky pro udrzbu
pneumatik a podobné agresivni prostrfedky vedou k
barevnym zménam filmu.

Necisctéte pfimo vysokotlakym parnim CistiCem.
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Npostopacia

Mhéverz 1o dynua, KoBapioTe pe ahxodhn f olvomveupa Ti
emipivaes dmou Ba TomoBeTrnBoly ol yakkopavies wate
VO Y UTTapyouy karakolma and ehaka, Aitn ) oTWBWTIKG
UAIKS (un ¥pnopoTrerioere Mmapd SuAumks). Ma kivete
v ToTedEnan pavo pe kaBopd KEpia,

Bakte vepd péoa oF Evav WERAOTApA kal TpooBEITE TO
wypd o Ty epapuoy {1 eakchd yia 5 Altpo vipd).

Béakte T yohkopavies Tivie oF i kaBapr Bdory o Simho
Toug TIG oBnyiLg TOTToBETONG. EToludoTe Ta pyakeio,

TomoBETrsn

Wendame I ETPAVERS Tou oy fuarog Pe 1o Sihupa yin Ty
TOTIREETIET Ty YoAkopmawy, MuploTe Ta @uAla PE To oxidio
OUTLE LHOTE 1) TTAEUEG Thow TIpGEEal va KoAARoE TRV om0
G v ERVa TTROS Ta TTEVI KOl QgmpadTe amd v TG
1o MpooTareuTd yaptl. Mapdhhnha PeRdoTe aubaws gE 1o
GEThupa TN TAEURG TToU TTRGKEMM va kohAnoeL Na peydia
ayifia yperilovian Sbo dropa.

MNpooappéoTe o akpifod To oAk VW oo dynua. Na
va SopBuwoete kaT mpETEl vo yekdoeTs Eava pe o Sidhupa
Y TAEUpA TIOU TTpaKema va koAMfoiL Zrabepommon|or:s Ta
Tepdyia. Ero TEAOS efayETE To vERD TE(OVTaS SuvaTd pE To
Eiorpo amd To kévipo mpog Ta ££w. Aev TipETTEl va peivel
wabdhou vepd PETOED Tou QUANDU Kal TNG AT EPapPoVic.

Agal mepdoouy 10 pe 20 AsTrTd amopakpOveTe Eovd uE To
SkoTpo Mg ukpig Tapeg oIS AKpES,

Ze meplmou 15 Aerrd perd v TomodETnon wekdoTe To ¥opTl
UeTapopdg e vepd kal EmerTa rpaBifie ra amd yuvia 180°,

O1 pikpéc puoaAides pe abpa f vepd eEopavifovTal amd poves
Towg PETE amd mEpiTow 36 wpsg. TpuTAOETE PE IO KOpRiToa
T UEVAAITEPES QUOTAIBES KAl UETA TIEOTE T YE 10 £foTpo.

ZrUovTIKG

MNpoooy: H TomoBEéTromn Ty YuAKopavioy va un yiverm oo
amnevBziog éxBeon otav nhkel H tommo8Eman Touwg va yivetal pévo
ot Bepuokpacia mepiBaihovtog amd 20°C fwe 2570, o Tihog
TpiwTe pe éva kaBopd mavi To @iAko (Yo va kokinoH cahdrepal.,
Merd ammd 48 Wpeg e eTTewyBel n pdyiomn Mpdagean. Mo
TERITE] QUTS To NECSTHG PRy TATE To ouToxiviTo yia mAloluo,

Odnyizg gppovribag:
Kabe 6 prveg mepdaTe pe dypwpo Repyikl outokiviTou,

Inueiwon

H fevlivn, To kaBaplomkd yia {ovies, Ta mpoidvra ppavridog
EAOTTIKWY KOl GAAG SIGRBpwTIKS TooidvTa TTposakoy
amaypupatopois Tou gy,

No pn ¥pnouomoeTe aTyokadapoT.

Forberedelser

Vask kjoretayet. Olje-, fett-, og poleringsrester ma flemes.
fra de overflatene som skal dekoreres, Bruk alkoho] eller
sprit til dette. (Ikke gjenfettende lesningsmidler) Hendene
dine ma veere helt rene for du begynner.

Fyll opp en dusjeflaske med vann og bHand inn dat
fiytende klebesloffet {én pose til 5 liter vann).

Legg alle delene som tilherer dekoreringssettet, inklusive
bruksanvisningen, pa en ren undergrunn. Finn fram de
nadvendige verktoyene.

Monteringen

Spray monteringsblanding pa de delene av farteyet som

skal dekoreres. Legg foliene med limsiden opp, og dra av
beskyttelsespapiret pa denne siden. Deretter skal foliens
limside med en gang sprayes med monteringsblandingen. Til
store motiver ma du fa hjelp av noen.

Fest folien neyaktig og rett pa farteyet. Hvis du trenger &
rette opp en folie ma den sprayes med monteringsblandingen
en gang til. Fest de yire kantene eksira godt. Tl slutt presser
du ut vannet ved 3 dra rakelen kraftig fra midten og utower
mat sidena flere ganger, Det ma ikke Bl igjen noe vann
mallom folien og overflaten den er festet pa,

Etter en ventetid pa 10-20 minutter kan sma “rynker” langs
kanten fiemes med rakelen.

Beskyttelsespapiret pa foliens overside sprayes med vann
ca. 15 minutter etter monteringen, og dras deretter av med
en flat vinkel {180%).

Sma uft- og vannbobler forsvinner etter ca. 36 fimer av seg
saly. Stomre bobler ma det stikkes hull pa. Deretter glattes de
ut med rakelen.

Viktig

Pass pa: lkke utfer dette arbeidet i direkte sollys! Klebingen
bar kun gjennomferes med en omgivelsestemperatur pa
mellom 20 *C og 25 *C._ Til slutt ber du gni over falien med en
rem klut (for at den skal sitte bedre) Folien sitter optimalk etter
ca. 48 timer. lkke vask bilen i vaskeanlegg i lepet av denne
tiden. lkdaglkgdlkglok

Vedlikehold av folien
Bruk fargelast bilpoleringsmiddel til 3 forsegle folien hver
fierde maned.

Tilleggsinformasjon

Bensin, rengjerngsmiddel for felger. middel til pleie av
dekk og andre aggressive midler ferer til at foliens farge
forandrer seg.

Ikke rens direkte med en dampdrevet ejektor.
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Forberedning

Vask kgretgjet. Overfladerne, som skal beklaebes,
renggres med alkohol eller sprit for olie-, fedt- og
politurrester (anvend ingen oplgsingsmidler, som
efterlader fedt). Bekleebning skal ske med renvaskede
haender.

Heeld vand i sprayflasken og tileet applikationsvaeske
(1 pose til 5 liter vand).

Leeg delene af stafferingssaettets pa en ren overflade
sammen med montagevejledningen. Veerktgj laegges
parat.

Montage

Sprgit montagevaesken pa kgretejsoverflader, som
skal bekleebes. Leeg folien med limsiden opad og
fiern beskyttelsespapiret. Sprgijt straks limsiden med
montevaesken. Til starre motiver anbefales der at
veere mindst 2 personer til montagen.

Placer folien ngjagtigt pa keretgjet. Er der for at

rette pa placeringen sprgjtes montageveesken endnu
engang pa folie. Fastsaet folien efter udskaeringerne.
Skrab med stor kraft fra midten og ud. Der ma ikke veere
vand mellem folie og underflade.

Enkelte sma folder kan efterbehandles med skraberen
efter 10-20 minutter.

Efter ca. 15 minutter sprejtes vand pa applikationstapen
og derpa treekkes det af i en flad vinkel (180 °)

Sma luft-og vandbobler forsvinder efter ca. 36 timer af
sig. selv. Starre bobler udligens med en nal ved at prikke
hul og derpa udjeevnes boblerne med skraberen.

Vigtigt

Bemeerk: Udseet aldrig udskaret folie for direkte sollys!
Klaebningen ber applikeres i en temperatur der ligger
mellem 20°C til 25°C. For a opna en optimal feestning
pa emnetm skrabes det igen. Den optimale faestning af
folien er opnaet efter ca. 48 timer. Vask derfor ikke bilen
e et vaskeanlaeg indenfor 48 timer.

Plejeanvisning:
Forsegl med autopolitur hver 6. maned.

Bemarkning

Benzin, feelgerens, daekplejemiddel o.lign. agressive
midler medfgrer farveforandringer af filmen.

Anvend ingen direkte rengering med dampstraler.

FL

Valmistelu

Pese ajoneuvo. Puhdista pinta, johon aiot kiinittaa

tarrat, alkoholilla, tai spriila kaikista 6ljy-, rasva- tai
kiillokejaanteista (ala kayta rasvaavia liuotinaineita). Tarroja
kiinnitettdessa kasien on oltava ehdottoman puhtaat.

Laita vesi ruiskutuspulloon ja sekoita joukkon
levitysneste (1 pussi 5 litraa vettd kohden).

Laita tarrakuvasetin osat puhtaalle alustalle ja pida
kiinnittdmisohje lahellasi Laita tarvittavat tydkalut valmiiski.

Kiinnitys

Ruiskuta pinnalle, jolle aiot kiinnittda tarrat, kiinnitysluiosta.
Laita tarrakelmu ajoneuvon pintaan niin, etta tarrapuoli

on ylépain, ja poista tarrapuolen suojapaperi. Tdméan
jalkeen ruiskuta valittémasti kiinitysliuosta tarrapuolelle.
Jos kiinnitettava kuvio on suurim suorita edella mainttu
toimenpide kahdesti.

Kelmun on oltava tiivisti ja suoraan ajoneuvon pintaa
kohden. Jos haluat korjata, kiinnitysta, riuskuta kelmun
tarrapuoleen vield kerran Kiinitysliuosta, jotta voit korjata
tiettyd kohtaa. Tdméan jalkeen paina vesi pois voimakkain
raapan vedoin keskeltd ulospéin. Kelmun ja pohjan vaiin ei
saa jadada vetta.

Suorota pienten taitosten raappaus reunoissa vield
kertaalleen 10 - 20 minuutin kulutua

Ruiskuta siirtopaperiin vettd n. 15 minuutin kuluttua
kiinnittdmiseté ja sen jalkeen veda pois loivassa kulmassa
(180°)

Pienet ilma- ja vesikuplat havidvat n. 36 tunnin kuluttua
itsestdan. Suuremat kuplat on puhkaistava neulalla ja sen
jalkeen painettava pois raapan avulla.

Téarkeaa

Huom!: Ala suorita kiinnitysté suorassa auringonpaisteessa!
Kiinnittdmisen saa tehda vain ympéristdn lampdétilan

olessa 20°C - 25°C. Hankaa kelmua lopuksi puhtaalla
liinalla (tehostaa pitoa). Kelmun optimaalinen pito
ssavutetaan n. 48 tunnin kuluttua. Téman ajan aikana
ajoneuvoa ei saa pesta.

Hoito-ohje
pintakasittele 6 kuukauden valein varitdmalla autokiillokeella.

Humio

Bensiini, vanteidenpuhdistusaineen, renkaidenhoitoaineen

ja muiden aggressiivisten aneiden kaytto aiheuttaa muutoksia
kuvien véreissa.

Ala pese suoralla héyryruiskulla.
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Przygotowanie montaiu

Umyé pojazd. Przy pemocy alkoholu lub spirytusu usunaé
wszalkia Slady aleju, uszczu i politury z powierzehni, na
ktdrej ma zostat umieszczona naklejka (nie stosowad
radnych rozpuszezalnikdw pozostawiajacych tuste lady).
Montad nalezy koniecznie wykonywad czystymi rekoma,
Wiac¢ wode do spryskiwacza | dodat pyn do aplkacii (1 torebka
na 5 Dwody).

Roztozye elementy zestawu dekoracyjnego na czystym
podiaiy | potoiyt obok instrukcjg oklejania, Przygotowad
narzgdzia,

Meontaz

Spryskad roztworem do montaiu misjsca, w Ktdrych ma
zostat przyklejona naklejka, Rozlokyé motywy  foli strong z
klejemn do géry | $ciagnad papier ochronny ze strony pokrytej
klzjem. Mastepnie naledy natychmiast spryskad roztworem
do montaEu strong naklejki pokrytg Mejem. Folie dudych
razmiardw naley preygolowywad w dwie osoby,

Dokladnie rozmiescit fobe na pojeddzie, W razie korekty
ponownie spryskad raztworem do montaiu strane foli
pokryta klgjem. Unieruchomié przy wycigciach, Nastepnie
wyprowadzid wode spod folil silnymi ruchami rakly od $rodka
na zewnatrz, Woda znajdujaca sie miedzy folig | podiozem
musl zostat usunieta.

Odczekat 10-20 minut i ponawnie wygladzic niswialkis
marszczenia prey brzegach przy pomocy rakli.

Pa ok. 15 minutach od zakoficzenia montaiu spryskad
papier nosny woda i nastepnie oderwad go pod praskim
katerm (1807,

Miewielkie pgcherzyki powietrza lub wody znikajg same po
ok. 36 godzinach, Wieksze pecherzykl nalezy nakbud igea |
nastepnia wydusic przy pomocy rakh

Wazina informacja

Uwaga: nie przeprowadzad montadu w nastonecznionym miejscul
Montaz nalay przeprowadzad tylko przy temperaturza
otoczenia wynaszace] od 20°C do 25°C, Na koniec
preetrzed folie czysla Sciereczka (czynnoss ta zwieksza
preyczepnodt), Folia osiaga optymalng preyczepnosc po

ok. 48 godzinach. Przed uplywem tego czasu nie nalezy
korzystad 2 myjni.

Pielegnacja:
Co § miesigoy utrwald folig przy pomocy bezbarwne)

Dodatkowe informacje

Benzyna, Srodki do czyszczenia felg, srodki do pielegnaci opon
| inne agresywne rodkl prowadza do zmian w kolorze powhoki.
Prosze nie stosowad bezpodradnio na folig urzgdzenia do
CZYSZCZEnia para,

NogroToBKa

BrimeiTe apTomobiune, MpoTepeTe NOBSPXHOCTH,
BGPAHHE [NA HARECEHNA OEKODATHEHOMD OODMNEHKA,
CAMPToM, YToBbL YAANWTE OCTATEW MBGCEMN, CMAIoK

MK NONMETYPG! (H8 MCNoNE3088Ts CMA3kIBRIILWE
pacTeoprTEnM), HaknereaHuwe BRNONHATE oiAsaTENbHD
YACTEIMUW PYRAMM.

3anuTe Bogy B MNbBapMzaTop W JobasuTe pabadyio
#HoxocTe (1 nakeTs Ha 5 m soasl).

BeinosuTh 3NemMeqTE OSKOPaTABHOND HADORa Ha YHCTOM
CGCHOBAHHA W NONOEATE DAGOM WHCTDYELMID NO YENSOKG.
MogroToBMTe MHCTEYMEHTHL.

MoHTax

MoeepxHocTA BETOMOEMNA, BLIBpaMHLIE ONA OKNBAKK,
0bpaboTaTe MOHTEMHLIM PACTEOROM W3 MYNLASPWIATORE,
BeinosmTh OeKopATHEHYH MNEHKY KNeapod cTODOHOA DBapx

M CHRTE C HBE 3aWmTHy Gymary, MNpw SToM KNessyi0 CTOROHY
MNEHEK HEMEBONEHHD 0BpaboTaTs MOHTANHLIM PACTBOPOM 13
myneseprIaTopa. Bonewwe anesenTs 00padoTaTe QBa¥Ik8.
TouHd BRIPOBHATE NNEHEY HA asToMoGane, Npd BENONHEHHA
KOpPEKUWE NoETopHO 0BpaboTars Kneeayn CTOPAHY NNEHKW
MOHTEAHEIM PECTEOPOM M3 MNyNESE0UIETOPA. 330WKCHPORATE.
HA BEIPEIAK. 3aTeM IHEPMHYHLIMA GEICKEHHAMA cHpebsa oT
LEHTDE K KDEAM BRIEEMTE BOAY HApYXY. Mexay nnéHeod v
GCHOBEHWEM HE SOMEHD OCTATHCA BOGkI,

Mankuwa crnajky Ha Kpany NoETORHO DaAMAnWMTE cEpebromM
npumapko Yepea 10-20 MuHyT,

Mpumepto 4epaa 15 MUHYT Nocne MokTaxa obpabfoTaTs
nepesogHylo Bymary Bogol 43 MyNbBEpUIATOPA, NOCNE
Yaro CHATE Mo TYN=M yrmos (180%),

Mankme BoAYILHEE M BOAHSLIE MDA HCYB3A0T CaMU
NpuMepHo Yepas 36 Yacop, Bones KPYNHEIE NY36IpW cnegyeT
NPOTEHYTE WIMIGA W SXKyYDaTHO pasmanuTe ckpebiom.

BamHol

BHumaHme: HE HAKNSWSATE MO BOANERCTEMEM NDRAMLL
conHedHsx My-ed TemnepaTypa Bo3ayxa AoMEHa COCTARMATE
20°C = 25°C, 3areM pAcTepeTh NIEHEY YHCTOR TEAHLK
(yryHwasT cxeaTeiEaHME |, ONTMMANLHOE CXBETLIBAHWE
NNEHIMA JOCTUIBETCA NpuMapHo wepes 48 vacos. [o
METEYEHAA ATOMD CPOKA NoMsBKA ABToMOEMNA sanpelleHa.

MHETPYKUWA No yxogy:
Kaxpwie 6 Mecaues HEHOCHTE GecUBETHRIA
ABTOMOGHNBHBIR NaK

MpumevaHwe

MpuMaHeHa GeHaMHa, o4WCcTHTaNSA oboga, cpencTe
No YXOAY 38 WHHSMW ¥ ARYIMX BrpeccHBHEIX CPaacTs
NPWEOONAT K MIMEHEHHED LBETa NNEHKA,

ObpaboTika NapocTpyRHLiM HACOCOM 3anpalleHa,
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Priprava

Unmwyvanie vozidla. Plochy, kioré sa polepia, wytistite
alkoholom alebo lichom od vEetkyeh zvySkov cleja,
masinoty alebo politiny (nepouZivajte Ziadne odmastujice
rozplitadia). Lepte len s Sistymi rukami. Vodu dajte do
rozprasovata a primiesajte aplikadénd tekutinu {1 vrecko na
5 | wody).

Casti dekoraénych setov rozlo®te na fisty podklad a
prilozte k nim naved na ukladanie. Pripravte si naradie.

MontaZ

Plochy vozidla, ktore sa polepia, postriekajte montazmym
roztokom. Falie s motivmi rozloZte lepiacou stranou
smerom hore a stishnite ochranmy papier z lepiacej stramy.
Pritom lepiacu stranu folie okamZite postriekajte montas-
nym roztokom. Velke motivy vykonavaite vo dvaojici.

Faliu na vozidlo presne vyrovnajte. Pri Upravach postriekaj-
te lepiacu stranu folie este raz montafnym roztokom. Na
vyrezoch zafixujte. Masledne silmymi tahavymi pohybmi od
stredu smerom von vytlaéajte vodu. Medzi filiou a podkla-
dom nesmie zostaf Fiadna voda.

Po uplynuti 10-20 mindt eSte raz stiahnite drobne zahyby
na krajoch. Prenagaci papier cca. po 15 mindtach po
montaZi postriekajte vedou a nasledne stiahnite v plochom
uhle (180°).

Malé vzduchove, resp. vodné bublinky zmiznd po cea. 36
hodinach same. VaEsie bubliny musia byt prepichnute
ihlou a nasledne vytlacene stierkow.

Délefité Pozor: nelepte pri silmom sineénom Zareni!
Lepenie vykondvajte len pri teplote okolia od 20 *C do 25
*C. Foliu nasledne zofrite Eistou handritkou (zlepsi sa
prifnavost). Optimalna prilnavest folie sa dosiahne po cca.
48 hodindch. Pred uplynutim tejto doby nepouZivajte
umyvacie linky.

Mavod na oSetrovanie:

KaZdych & mesiacov zakonzerwjte bezfarebnym leskom
na karosériu

Poznamka

Benzin, Eistié rafikov, oSetrovaci prostriedok na pneumatiky
a iné agresivne prostriedky ma2u viest k zmene farby
poviaku.

Prosim, Ziadne priame Cistenie pamym cisticom.

Pregatirea

Spalali masina. Spalati suprafetele de lipit cu aleool sau
spirt, indepartand mai ales resturile de uleiunscare si
substanie de lustruit (nu folositi solventi unsurosi). Lipiti
neaparat cu mainile curate. Tumati apa intr-o sticla
pulverizatears si adaugati prin amestecare lichid de
aplicare (1 pungulti la 5 | de apd).

Asezati elementele decomnului pe o suprafata curata,
asezdnd ldng3 ele si instructiunile de aplicare. Pregatirea
sculelor. Aplicare Pulverizati solutia de aplicare pe supra-
fefele de lipit ale maginii. Intoarceti folia cu motival cu
partea de lipit in sus si scoateti hirtia de proteciie de pe
partea de lipit. Imediat pulverizati partea de lipit a foliei cu
solutie de aplicare. Preparati motivele mari cite doud.

Ajustati exact folia pe masini. Daca este necesard
coreciia, atunci pulverizati din nou partea de lipit a foliei cu
solutie de aplicare. Fixati la decupaje. Apoi, cu o racletd
apasats cu fori3 evacuati apa incepand din mijloc citre
exterior. Mu poate s4 rimana apa intre folie si suprafata de
aplicare.

Dupd 10-20 de minute de asteptare, nivelati cu racleta inca
o dat3 cutele de pe margine.

Dupd aproximativ 15 minute de la aplicare, pulverizati cu
apa hartia de aplicare si trageti-o jos (la un unghi de 180°).
Micile bule de aer sau apa dispar de la sine dupd aproxi-
mativ 38 de ore. Bulele mari trebuie gaurite cu un ac si
apoi cu racleta presate in afari.

Important

Atentie: nu lipiti 1a radiatie solard intensa! Lipirea trebuie s3
se facs doar la o temperaturd ambientald de 20°C - 25°C.
Apoi, frecati folia cu o carpa curatd (imbunatiteste
adeziunea). Adeziunea optima a foliei este atins3 dupa
aproximativ 48 de ore. Mu folositj instalatii de spalat inainte
de trecerea acestei perioade de timp.

Indicatie privind ingrijirea:

la fiecare G luni aplicati lustru peste folie. Observatie
Benzina, substantele de curdtat jante sau pneuri, respectiv
substanfele agresive duc la modificarea colorii peliculei.
Wa rugam, evitali curdfarea directa cu jet de aburi.
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Preparacédo antes da Montagem

Lave a area de aplicagdo com shampoo para carros.
Depois limpe a area de aplicagdo com alcool desnatur-
ado para remover qualquer vestigios de cera ou de 6leo
da tinta. Nao use qualquer produto ou detergente que
deixe uma pelicula gordurenta na tinta. Lave as maos e
mantenha-as limpas durante a aplicagédo. Encha o spray
com agua e depois adicione o liquido de aplicagado (1
embalagem de concentrado para cada 5 | de agua).
Coloque a folha com as partes junto com as instrugdes
de montagem e as ferramentas numa superficie limpa e
sem po

Montagem

Pulverize a area de aplicagdo com a mistura de apli-
cagao. Estenda o desenho da folha adesiva com a face
para baixo e remova a folha protetora da folha adesiva.
Pulverize o lado autocolante enquanto retira a folha
protetora. As partes maiores devem ser aplicadas com a
ajuda de uma segunda pessoa. Posicione a folha adesiva
na posigao correta. Se for necessario reposicionar a folha
adesiva, antes de tentar novamente, pulverize novamente
as areas de aplicagdo. Agora retire toda a agua por de-
baixo da folha adesiva usando a espatula. Inicie sempre
no centro da folha autocolante , passando a espatula até
as margens da folha . Certifique-se que removeu toda

a agua. Pequenos vincos podem ser retirados com a
espatula apés o periodo de espera de 10 a 20 minutos.
Apo6s 15 minutos, pulverize a folha autocolante com agua.
Depois, remova a folha autocolante cuidadosamente num
angulo de 180°. As pequenas bolhas desaparecerdo cer-
ca de 36 horas mais tarde. Use uma agulha para furar as
bolhas maiores. Depois, com uma espatula envolta num
tecido de algodao macio, retire a agua e o ar das bolhas.

Importante

Aviso: ndo aplicar ao sol. A temperatura ambiente deve
estar entre os 20 °C e os 25 °C. Envolva um tecido

macio a volta da espatula e passe na folha autocolante
novamente. A folha autocolante necessita 48 horas para
atingir a sua aderéncia maxima. Por isso n&o lave o carro
antes do fim desse periodo de tempo.

Manutencgao

Polir o autocolante a cada 6 meses usando um polimento
de carro transparente normal. Lavar a superficie do auto-
colante apenas com shampoo para carro.

Nota

Os produtos agressivos como p.ex. o combustivel, o
liquido para os travdes ,etc. e descuro da manutengéo ira
causar que o autocolante se deteriore mais rapidamente.
N&o lavar as areas de aplicagdo com um limpador de alta
pressao (jato a vapor). Podera causar danos ao autoco-
lante.

BG

MoarotoBka npeau nocraBsiHe

M3muinTe 3oHaTa Ha NocTaBsHe C LWamnoaH 3a
aBTomMobunu. Cnea ToBa NOYMCTETE 30HATA Ha NOCTaBsHE
C [ileHaTypupaH CnupT, 3a fa OTCTpaHUTe BCUYKM Hanenu
WU MacrneHu ocTaTbum oT 6osiTa. He nsnonseaiite
pasTBOpP UMK NMOYMCTBALL Npenapar, KOWTO Lie OCTaBu
MacrneH unm Bbpxy 6osita. Mamuiite pbLeTe cu n

' nogabpKamTe YUCTU MO BpEME Ha NMOCTaBSIHETO.
HanbnHeTe nyneepusatopa ¢ Boda U crnepj Toea
nobaBeTe TeYHOCTTa 3a HaHacsiHe (1 MWK KOHUeHTpaT e
3a 5 | Boga). NocTaBeTe nucTa ¢ AeTannuTe 3aegHo ¢
WNHCTPYKLUWTE 3a MOHTaX M MHCTPYMEHTUTE BbPXY YnCTa
NOBBLPXHOCT 6e3 npax

MocTaBsiHe

HanpbckaviTe 30HaTa Ha npunaraHe ¢ pa3TBopa 3a
npunaraHe. lMoctaBeTe NPexBbPSLLMS CON 06paTHO
1 OTCTpaHeTe NOAMoXKaTa OT Hero. HanpbckanTte
CTpaHaTa ¢ NenurnoTo No Bpeme Ha Tasu npoueaypa
lonemuTe YacTu TpsibBa Aa ce NOCTaBSAT C NOMOLLTA
Ha BTOpM YoBek. Cera No3nUMOHMpPanTe CbOTBETHO U
donvoto Ako TpsibBa Aa NPOMEHNTE NO3NLMSATA Ha
donnoTo, HanpbCKarTe NOBbPXHOCTUTE Ha NpunaraHe
C pa3TBoOp U onuTalTe oTHOBO. Cera oTCTpaHeTe BodaTta
noa ¢onMoTo, KaTo n3nonseaTe crbprankara. BuHaru
3anoyBaiTe Aa usuexaarte Bogarta oT cpefarta KbM
Kpasi Ha neHTaTa 3a npunaraHe. YBepeTe ce, Ye cTe
OTCTPaHUMN LANOTO KONNYEeCTBO BoAa. Mankute reHku
MoraT [ia ce U3rnagsT cbe cTbprankata cneg 10 oo
20 MyHyTK. Crnieq 15 MUHYTU HanpbcKkanTe neHTaTa 3a
npunaraHe ¢ Boga. Cnen ToBa BHUMAaTENHO OTCTPaHeTe
neHTarta 3a npunaraHe nog bron ot 180°. Mankute
MexypyeTa Lie n34esHat cnep okosno 36 vaca. C
noMoLLTa Ha urna npobunte ronemute mexypu. Crea
TOBa C NOMOLLTa Ha CTbpranka, obsuTa B Meka Kbpna,
n3BefeTe BogaTta Mnu Bbagyxa OT Mexypa.

BaxHo

BHumaHue: He nocTaBsnTe Ha cnbHUe. TemnepaTtypaTa
B nomelLeHreTo Tpsibea aa e mexay 20*C n 25*C.
YBUNTE MeKa Kbpna OKomo cTbprasnkarta U MUHeTe No
NPexXBLPSALLNS Cron owe BeAHBbX. Heobxoanmu ca 48
Yyaca 3a MakcumarnHo 3anensaHe Ha ponuoTo. ETo 3awo
He MuiATe aBToMobUNa, Npeamu ToBa BpeMe Aa usteve.

Mopnpbxka

MonupanTe onmMoTo Ha BCekn 6 mecela ¢ nomoLyTa Ha
06WKHOBEH Npo3paYeH nak 3a kona. MuitTe noBbpxHOCTTa
Ha hoNmMoTOo camo C LaMnoaH 3a aBToMoounu.

3abenexka

ArpecuBHU pa3TBOPU, KaTo NETPON, CIMpayHa TeYHOCT
1 Ap., KakTo 1 HebpexHaTta noaapbxKa e Joseaat
00 6bp30 ocTapsiBaHe Ha onnoTo. He MunTe 3oHUTE
Ha npunaraHe ¢ MallvHa nogd BUCOKO HansiraHe (napHa
cTpys). ToBa Moxe Aa noBpeaun honmoTo.

P23/28

R2200ADE10BL+RD+WH # 10.08.2021 REV00




SVN

Priprava pred nanosom

S Samponom za avtomobil ocistite obmocje za nanos.
Nato barvo na obmocju za nanos ocistite z metilalkoho-
lom, da odstranite morebitne ostanke voska ali masti. Ne
uporabljajte raztopin ali detergentov, ki bi lahko pustili
masten sloj na barvi. Umijte si roke. Vase roke morajo biti
med nanosom Ciste.

Prsilko napolnite z vodo in ji dodajte tekoc€ino za nanos (1
vreCka koncentrata zadostuje za 5 | vode).

Celovito nalepko, navodila za nanos in pripomocke po-
lozite na Cisto in neprasno povrsino.

Nanos

Obmocja za nanos poprsite z raztopino. Nalepko polozite
na obmocje za nanos s sprednjo stranjo navzdol in ods-
tranite zascitni sloj.

Poprsite lepljivo stran. Pri nanosu vecjih delov vam mora
pomagati druga oseba.

Nalepko poloZite na ustrezno mesto. Ce Zelite spremeniti
njen polozaj, morate pred ponovnim poskusom obmocje
za nanos poprsiti z raztopino. Sedaj z brisalcem za okna
izrinite vodo, ki je ujeta pod folijo. Vodo vedno zacnite
izrivati na sredini, tako da se pomikate proti robovom
nalepke. Prepricajte se, da ste odstranili vso vodo.

Po 10 do 20 minutah lahko z brisalcem za okna zgladite
manjSe gube.

Po 15 minutah poprSite zasc¢itno folijo z vodo. Nato pod
kotom 180° previdno odstranite zas¢itno folijo.

Mehurcki bodo izginili po priblizno 36 urah.

Vecje mehurcke prebodite z iglo. Nato ovijte brisalec za
okna v mehko krpo in iz mehurckov iztisnite vodo ali zrak.

Pomembno

Pozor: ne nanasajte na soncu. Sobna temperatura mora
biti med 20 C in 25 °C. Brisalec za okna ovijte v mehko
krpo in Se enkrat potegnite po nalepki. Nalepka doseze
najvedji oprijem po 48 urah. Zato v tem €asu ne perite
avtomobila.

Vzdrzevanje

Nalepko zloS¢ite vsakih Sest mesecev z navadnim prozor-
nim los¢ilom za avtomobile. Povrsino nalepke lahko Cistite
samo s Samponom za avtomobile.

Opomba

Agresivne raztopine, kot so bencin, zavorna tekocina ipd.,
ter neredno vzdrzevanje lahko povzrocijo prehitro staranje
nalepke. Obmocja nanosa ne perite z visokotlacnim
Cistilcem (parni curek). To lahko poskoduje nalepko.

ICE

Undirbuningur fyrir Samsetningu

Pvoid svaedid sem borid var a med bilsjampoi. Hreinsadu
sidan svaedid sem borid var a med metyleradum spira

til ad fjarleegja allt vax eda oliuleifar af malningunni. Ekki
nota hvada upplausn sem er eda pvottaefni sem mun
skilja eftir oliukennda filmu @ malningunni. bvodu hendur-
nar pinaroghaltu peim hreinum & medan notkun stendur.
Fylltu déabrdsann med vatni og baettu svo vid efnisvokva-
num (1 poki af pykkni er fyrir 5 L af vatni).

Leggdu skjalid med pdrtunum saman vidallar leidbeinin-
gar og tél a hreint og ryklaust yfirbord

Samsetning

Udadu svaedid med borid skal @ med efnisupplausninni
Keppnislimmidar snta nidur og fodridskal vera fjarleegt
afpeim

Udadu limhlidina & medan pessu stendur Stérir hlutar
2ettu ad vera bornir & med adstod fra 68rum adila.

NuU skaltu stadsetja filmuna eins og hin & ad vera Ef pu
verda ad endurfeera filmuna, skaltu uda yfirbordid sem
borid var & med upplausn adur en reynt er aftur. Skafdu
nu vatni® undan filmunni med skoéfunni. Alltaf byrja ai

ad skafa vatnid ur midjunni ad endunum & limbandinu
sem borid var & . Vertu viss um pad pu hefur fjarleegt allt
vatnid.

Haegt er ad slétta ut litlar bungur med skoéfunni eftir 10 til
20 minutur.

Usadu limbandid sem borid er 4 15 minutum seinna med
vatni. Fjarlaegdu svo limbandié sem borid var a varlega i
180 graduhorni

Litlar loftbolur munu hverfa um 36 timumseinna.

Notadu nal til ad gata storar loftbolur. Taktu svo skdéfu sem
vafin er i mjukum klut og skafadu vatnié eda loftid at ur
loftbolunni

Mikilvegt

Takio eftir: ekki setja a i solarljési Herbergishitinn aetti
ad vera a milli 20* C og 25° C. Vaféu mjukum klat utan
um skoéfuna og fardu yfir flétinn aftur. Filman parfnast 48
timatil ad nahamarks vidlodunsinni Pess vegna skaltu
ekki pvo bilinn adur en pessirtimar hafa lidid

Vidohald

Pussadu filmuna a 6 manada fresti med pvi ad notaven-
julegt og gegnseett bilapuss. Pvoid yfirboréfilmunaradeins
med bilsjampoi.

Athugasemd

Sterkar upplausnir p.e. bensin, bremsuvdkvi o.s.frv. og
sleemt vidhald mun valdapvi ad filman verdéur fyrr buin .
Ekki pvo svaedin sem borid hefur verid a med haprystidee-
lu (steam  jet). betta geeti ollid skemmdum & filmunni.
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Priprema pre montaze

Operite povrsinu za nano$enje Samponom za automobile.
Potom ogistite povrsinu za nanoSenje metil alkoholom

da biste uklonili vosak ili masne ostatke boje. Ne koristite
rastvore ili detergente koji ostavljaju masne tragove na
boji. Operite ruke i pazite da ostanu Ciste tokom nanosen-
ja.

Napunite rasprSiva¢ vodom, a potom dodajte tecnost za
nanoSenje (1 kesica koncentrata na 5 | vode).

Postavite list sa delovima zajedno sa uputstvima i alatima
za montazu na Cistu povrsinu bez praSine.

Montaza

Poprskajte rastvor za nano$enje na povrsinu za nano$en-
je. Postavite dekoraciju tako da je lepljiva strana okrenuta
prema gore, a potom uklonite zastitnu foliju.

Poprskajte lepljivu stranu tokom ove faze. Vece delove
treba postaviti uz pomoc¢ jo$ jedne osobe.

Ako budete morali da popravite polozaj filma, poprskaj-
te povrSine za nanoSenje rastvorom pre nego Sto opet
namestite. Potom, uklonite vodu ispod filma pomocu
strugaca. Uvek krenite od sredine gurajuci vodu prema
ivici trake. Proverite da li ste uklonili svu vodu.

Manja ispup€enja mozete omeksati strugacem nakon 10
do 20 minuta.

Poprskajte traku vodom 15 minuta kasnije. Potom ukloni-
te pazljivo traku pod uglom od 180°.

Maniji mehuriéi ¢e nestati priblizno 36 sati kasnije.

Vece mehuri¢e uklonite tako Sto ¢ete ih probusiti iglom.
Potom strugac obavijte mekom tkaninom i izgurajte vodu i
vazduh iz mehurica.

Vazno

Paznja: ne nanosite na suncu. Temperatura prostorije bi
trebalo da bude izmedu 20°C i 25°C. Stavite meku tkani-
nu oko strugaca i predite preko joS jednom. Film ¢e se u
potpunosti zalepiti nakon 48 sati. Zato ne perite vozilo pre
nego Sto prode ovaj period.

Odrzavanje

Polirajte film svakih 6 meseci obi¢nim prozirnim voskom
za poliranje. Povrsinu filma perite samo Samponom za
automobile.

Napomena

Agresivni rastvori tj. benzin, te€nost za kocnice itd. kao
i zanemarivanje odrzavanja mogu prouzrokovati pre-
brzo habanje filma. Ne perite povrsine na kojima je film
Cistatem pod visokim pritiskom (parocistatem). Time
mozete ostetiti film.

URK

MigrotoBKa nepea MOHTaXem

OuncTbTe 06nacTb HaHECeHHs 3a AONOMOroK
aBTOMODGINbLHOroO WamnyHt. licns Lporo o4ncTeTe
obnacTb HaHECEHHS 3a JONMOMOrOK AeHaTypOBaHOro
€TWNOBOro CNUPTY, WO6 BUAANUTN MacnsHUCTI 3anuLLUKu
i3 hapbu. 3abopoHAETLCA BMKOPUCTOBYBATH PO3YMHU
abo MuUIHI 3acobu, sKi 3anyLwaTb MaCSIHACTY NAiBKY
Ha dapbi. Bumniite pyku 1 TpumanTe iX y YNCTOTI nig,
Yac HaHeCeHHs. HanoBHITb NNSALKY ANS PO3NUMEHHS
BOAOIO Ta AofawiTe piaguHy Ans HaHeceHHs (1 naket
KOHLIEHTpaTy npu3HaveHu Ha 5 n Boam). [Noknagits
TNINCT 3 eneMeHTaMy pa3oM 3 iIHCTPYKLiSIMM 3 MOHTaxy 7
iHCTPYMEHTaMM Ha Y1CTY NOBEPXHIO, BiMbHY Bif Nuny.

MoHTax

Po3nuniTb po34nH Anst HAHECEHHS Ha 06nacTb HAHECEHHS.
MoknafiTe NepebuBHY KapTUHKY NULILOBOK CTOPOHOIO BHU3
i 3HIMITb 3aXMCHUI LWap i3 KAPTUHKK. Po3nuniTe po3ynH
0N HAHECEHHS Ha KIelnKy CTOPOHyY Mif Yac uiei onepadii.
[ns Toro wo6 HaHOCUTK BENUKI YacTUHK, NOTPiObHA
aonomora nomiyHuka. Tenep po3MiCTiTb NMIBKY HANEXHUM
YMHOM. AKLLO BaM NOTPIBHO 3MIHUTW NONOXEHHS NIIBKY,
nepez noBTOPHOK CMpPoBOo PO3NUiTh HA NOBEPXHIO
PO34MH AN HaHeceHHs. [licna yporo Buaanite Bogy 3-nig,
nniBKky 3a 4ONOMOIOK NYMOBOrO Banuky abo BOO3rOHY.
3aBxaun noynHawTe i3 cepedvHn Ta BigBoabTe BOAy A0
Kpato CTpiYku AN HaHeceHHs. [NepekoHanTecs, Wwo Bu
BMAANWUMIM BCO Bogy. HeBenuki cknagkv MoxHa 3rnagutu
3a 4OMNOMOrot0 Banuky abo Bogo3roHy 3a 10-20 xBunuH.
3a 15 xBunuH nicnsi uboro obnpuckanTe BOAOK CTPIUKY
Onsi HaHeceHHs. [oTim 06epexHo B1aaniTe CTPiyky

Onst HaHeceHHs nig kytom 180°. ManeHbki 6ynbbatukm
3HWKHYTb NpMOnM3Ho 3a 36 roamH. BukopucTaiTe ronky,
LWo6 npokonoTn Benuki Oynebbaluku. MoTiM Bi3bMiTb
BOJO3riH, 3aropHYTUI y M'sIKy TKaHWUHY, | BUAaBiTe Boay abo
noBiTps 3 GynbbaLlku.

Baxnuso!

YBara: 3a60pOHSIETLCS HAHOCUTY M NMPSIMUMM COHSIYHUMM
npomeHsamu. TemnepaTtypa B NPUMILLIEHHI MOBUHHA

oyt Big 20 °C po 25 °C. ObmoTante M’sky TKaHUHY
HaBKOIO BOAO3TOHY 1 e pa3 NpoBesiTb Mo KapTUHL.
MakcumanbHoi agresii nniska Habysae 3a 48 roguH. Tomy
He PeKOMEHIYETLCS MUTU MaLLMHY BMPOAOBXK LibOro Yacy.

O6cnyroByBaHHA

MniBky cnig nonipyBaTh KOXHi 6 MicsLiB, BAKOPUCTOBYHOYMN
3BMUYaiiHy Npo3opy aBToMobinbHY nonipornb. [NoBepxHio
NNiBKW Crig, MUTK TiNbKW @aBTOMOGINbHUM LLIAMMNYHEM.

MpumiTka

ArpecuBHi po34nHK, Taki sk 6EH3UH, ranbMiBHa pignHa
TOLLO, | HEXTYBaHHSA BUMOramu LLIOA0 06CNyroByBaHHS
MOXYTb NPW3BECTN A0 LUBWUAKOIO CTapiHHSA MIiBKU.

He BrKOpMCTOBYMTE O4YMLLYBaY BUCOKOIO TUCKY
(napoCTpyMMHHUIA o4mMLLYyBaY) ANS OYULLIEHHS obnacTi
HaHeceHHs. Lle Moxe nNpu3BecTv 4O NOLUKOMKEHHS NIIBKM.
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LAT

Sagatavosanas pirms montazas

Nomazgajiet uzklaSanas zonu ar automobilu Sampanu.
Péc tam notiriet uzklaSanas zonu ar metilspirtu, lai no
krasas nonemtu jebkadas vaska vai ellas paliekas. Nelie-
tojiet Skidumu vai mazgasanas lidzekli, kas var uz krasas
atstaj ellainu parklajumu. Nomazgajiet rokas un turiet tas
tiras uzklasanas laika.

Piepildiet izsmidzinaSanas pudeli ar Gdeni un péc tam
pievienojiet uzklasanas skidrumu (1 maisin$ koncentrata
ir paredzéts 5 | Gdens).

I1zklajiet loksni ar dalam kopa ar montazas instrukcijam un
instrumentiem uz tiras un no putekliem brivas virsmas.

Montaza

Izklajiet loksni ar dalam kopa ar montazas instrukcijam
un instrumentiem uz tiras un no putekliem brivas virs-
mas. Novietojiet uzlimi ar aizmugures pusi uz augsu un
nonemiet [Im&jamas puses aizsargpapiru.

STs darbibas laika apsmidziniet Tmé&jo$o pusi. Lielas
uzlimes jauzklaj ar otra cilvéka palidzibu.

Precizi uzklajiet uzlimi uz automobila. Ja uzlime ir
japarvieto, tad pirms atkartotas uzklasanas méginajuma
vélreiz apsmidziniet [Tmé&joso pusi. Izmantojiet rakeli, lai
izspiestu zem uzlimes esoSo tdeni. Vienmér saciet iz-
spiest Gdeni no vidusdalas virziena uz uzklasanas lentes
malu. Parliecinieties, ka esat izspiedis visu Gdeni.
Mazas krokas var izlidzinat ar rakeli péc 10—20 minatém.
15 mindtes vélak apsmidziniet uzklaSanas lenti ar Gdeni.
Péc tam uzmanigi nonemiet uzklasanas lenti 180° lenk.
Mazie burbuli8i pazudis péc apméram 36 stundam.
Izmantojiet adatu, lai pardurtu lielos burbulus. Péc tam
panemiet rakeli, kas iettts miksta drana, un izspiediet no
burbula Gdeni vai gaisu.

Svarigi

Uzmanibu! Neuzklgjiet tieSos saules staros. Telpas
temperaturai jabat no 20 °C Iidz 25 °C. Parklajiet rakeli ar
mikstu dranu un vélreiz parejiet pari uzlimei. Lai uzlime
sasniegtu savu maksimalo sakeri ar virsmu, tai nepie-
cieSamas 48 stundas. Nemazgajiet automobili, kamér nav
pagajis Sis laiks.

Apkope

Nopulgjiet uzlimi ik péc 6 ménesSiem, izmantojot paras-
to bezkrasas automobila puléSanas lidzekli. Mazgajiet
uzlimes virsmu tikai ar automobilu Sampdnu.

Piezime

Paklau$ana agresiviem Skidumiem, piem., benzinam,
bremzu Skidrumam utt., un apkopes instrukciju
neievéro$ana paatrinds uzlimes nodilS§anu. Nemazgajiet
uzklatas zonas ar augstspiediena tiritaju (tvaika striklu).
Tas var radit kaitéjumu uzlimei.

HR

Priprema prije primjene

Operite podru¢je za nano$enje Samponom za automo-
bile. Zatim o istite podrucje za nano$enje metiliranim
alkoholom kako biste uklonili vosak ili ostatke ulja iz boje.
Nemojte upotrebljavati nikakvo otapalo ili deterdzent koji
ostavljaju uljni film na boji. Operite ruke i redovito ih Cistite
tijekom primjene.

Napunite bocu sa sprejem vodom i zatim dodajte tekuc¢inu
za nanoS$enje (1 vrecica koncentrata je dovoljnaza 5 |
vode).

Postavite foliju s dijelovima zajedno s uputama za mon-
tazu i alatom na Cistu i otpraSenu povrSinu.

Primjena

Poprskajte podrucje za nanoSenje otopinom za na-
nosenje. PoloZite traku za nanoSenje licem prema dolje i
uklonite podlogu.

Poprskajte ljepljivu stranu tijekom tog postupka. Veliki
dijelovi trebaju se nanositi uz pomo¢ druge osobe.

Sada postavite film na odgovarajuéi nacin. Ako morate
premijestiti film, poprskajte povrSine za nanosenje otopi-
nom prije ponovnog pokusaja. Sada istisnite vodu ispod
filma pomoc¢u naprave za su$enje. Uvijek pocnite u sre-
dini i istiskujte vodu prema rubovima trake za nanosSenje.
Provijerite jeste li uklonili svu vodu.

Male bore mogu se zagladiti napravom za suSenje nakon
10 do 20 minuta.

15 minuta kasnije poprskajte traku za nano$enje vodom.
Zatim pazljivo uklonite traku za nanoSenje pod kutom od
180°.

Mali mjehuri nestat ¢e oko 36 sati kasnije.

Velike mjehure probusite iglom. Zatim napravom za
suSenje omotanom mekom krpom istisnite vodu ili zrak iz
mjehura.

Vazno

Oprez: nemojte nanositi po sunéanom vremenu. Sobna
temperatura treba biti od 20° C do 25° C. Omotajte meku
krpu oko naprave za suSenje i jo§ jedanput prijedite preko
trake za nanoSenje. Maksimalno lijepljenje filma traje 48
sati. Zato nemojte prati automobil prije tog vremena.

Odrzavanje

Polirajte film svakih 6 mjeseci uobi¢ajenim prozirnim
lakom za poliranje automobila. Povrsinu filma perite samo
Samponom za automobile.

Napomena

Agresivne otopine, odnosno benzin, kocione tekucineitd. i
nemarno odrzavanje prouzrokovat ¢e brzo starenje filma.
Nemojte prati povrSine na koje je nanesen film Cistacem
pod visokim tlakom (parni uredaji). Time biste mogli
ostetiti film.
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Pasirengimas klijavimui

Nuplaukite klijuojamg vietg automobiliams skirtu
Sampinu. Klijuojama vietg nuvalykite metilo spiritu, kad
nuo dazy pasisalinty bet kokie vasko ar riebaly likuciai.
Nenaudokite jokio tirpiklio ar ploviklio, kuris ant dazy gali
palikti riebig plévele. Prie$ darbg nusiplaukite rankas ir
klijavimo metu palaikykite jas Svarias.

| buteliuka su purkstuku jpilkite vandens ir supilkite klijavi-
mo skystj (1 maiSelis koncentrato skirtas 5 | vandens).
Ant Svaraus ir nedulkéto pavirSiaus pasidékite lapg su kli-
juojamomis dalimis, montavimo instrukcijas ir priemones.

Klijavimas

Klijavimo vietg apipurkskite klijavimo tirpalu. Plévele
uzdékite priekiu j apacig ir nuimkite nuo plévelés
dengiamajj sluoksnj.

Nuéme §j sluoksnj, lipnigjg puse apipurkskite. Dideles
detales reikéty klijuoti dviese.

Dabar parinkite tinkama plévelés vietg. Jei plévelés vietg
reikia pataisyti, prie$ tai klijavimo pavirSiy apipurkskite
tirpalu. Tada braukikliu iSspauskite po plévele esantj
vandenj. Visada vandenj pradékite braukti nuo vidurio link
uzklijuotos plévelés krasto. |sitikinkite, ar paSalinote visg
vanden;.

Mazas rauksleles po 10-20 min. galima iSlyginti braukik-
liu.

Po 15 min. uzklijuotg juostg apipurkskite vandeniu. Tada
atsargiai pasalinkite uzklijuotos juostos apsauginj pavirsiy
lupdami jj 180° kampu.

Mazi burbuliukai iSnyks mazdaug po 36 valandy.

Didelius burbuliukus pradurkite adata. Tada paimkite
minkstg Sluoste jsuktg braukiklj ir i§ burbuliuko iSspauskite
jame esantj vandenj ar ora.

Svarbu

Démesio! Neklijuokite saulés kaitroje. Aplinkos
temperatdra turi bati nuo 20 °C iki 25 °C. | minkstg Sluoste
jvyniokite braukiklj ir dar kartg perbraukite visg plévele.
Turi praeiti 48 valandos, kad plévelé iki galo prilipty. Kol
Sis laikas nepragjo, automobilio neplaukite.

Prieziara

|prastu automobilio blizgikliu nupoliruokite lipdukus kas
6 ménesius. Plévelés pavirSiy plaukite tik automobiliy
Sampdanu.

Pastaba

Nuo édriy medziagy, pvz., benzino, stabdziy skyscio ir t.
t., taip pat dél prastos priezilros plévelé greitai susidéves.
Neplaukite uzklijuoty viety auksto slégio plovimo jranga.
Tai gali sugadinti plévele.

EST

Ettevalmistus enne kokkupanekut.

Peske naidatud piirkond autoSampooniga. Puhastage
paigalduspiirkond metidlpiiritusega, et eemaldada varvilt
vaha véi dlijaagid. Arge kasutage lahust vai puhastusva-
hendit, mis vérvile dlise kihi jatab. Peske kded ja hoidke
neid paigalduse ajal puhtana.

Taitke pihustuspudel veega ja lisage seejarel paigaldus-
vedelikku (1 kott kontsentraati on méeldud 5 liitri vee
kohta).

Asetage leht koos detailide ja paigaldusjuhiste ja tdoriista-
dega puhtale ja tolmuvabale pinnale.

Kokkupanek

Pihustage paigalduspiirkonda paigalduslahusega. Aseta-
ge kile nii, et tagumine kiilg jadks ulespoole ja eemaldage
kaitsepaber kile kiljest.

Pihustage selle etapi ajal kleeppinda. Suuri detaile tuleks
paigaldada kahekesi.

Nlid paigutage kile digele kohale. Kui peate kilet imber
paigutama, pihustage paigalduspindu enne uuesti lahu-
sega. NUld pigitage kile all olev vesi kaabitsa abil vélja.
Austage vee véljapigistamist alati keskelt paigaldusteibi
serva suunas. Veelduge et olete kogu vee vélja pigista-
nud.

Vaiksemad voldid saab 10-20 minuti parast vélja siluda.
Pihustage paigaldusteipi 15 minuti parast veega. Seejérel
eemaldage paigaldusteip ettevaatlikult 180° nurga all.
Mullikesed kaovad umbes 36 tunni parast.

Suured mullid torgake ndelaga katki. Seejarel votke peh-
me lapi sisse massitud kaabits ja pigistage vesi vdi 6hk
mullist vélja.

Tahtis

Ettevaatust: mitte paigaldada péikese kdes. Ruumi tem-
peratuur peab olema vahemikus 20 °C ja 25 °C. Massige
pehme pakk Umber kaabitsa ja h6druge kilet veel kord.
Kilel kulub maksimaalse nakkuvuse saavutamiseks 48
tundi. Seetdttu arge peske autot enne selle aja mé6du-
mist.

Hooldus

Poleerige kilet iga 6 kuu jarel tavalise labipaistva autopo-
leerimisvahendiga. Peske kile pinda ainult autoSampoo-
niga.

Markus

Agressiivsed lahused nagu bensiin, pidurivedelik jne ja
hoolduse hooletussejatmine kulutavad kilet kiiresti. Arge
peske paigalduspiirkondi survepesuriga (aurujoaga). See
voib kilet kahjustada.

P27/28

R2200ADE10BL+RD+WH # 10.08.2021 REV00




HU

Felhelyezés el6tti el6késziiletek

Mossa le az alkalmazasi terlletet autdsamponnal. Ezutan
tisztitsa meg a megjeldlt teruletet denaturalt szesszel,
hogy minden olajos/zsiros szennyez&dés eltavolitson a
festékrdl. Ne hasznaljon olyan oldatot vagy tisztitészert,
amely olajos bevonatot hagy a festéken. Mossa meg a
kezét és felhelyezés kdzben kezeit végig tartsa tisztan.
Toltse fel a permetezd tartalyt vizzel, majd adja hozza

a felhelyez6 folyadékot (1 tasak koncentratum 5 liter
vizhez elegendd). Helyezze a lapot és az alkatrészeket a
felhelyezési utmutatéval és a szerszamokkal egyitt egy
tiszta, pormentes fellletre.

Felhelyezés

Permetezze az elkészitett oldatot az alkalmazasi teru-
letre. A matricakat helyezze felvivd oldalukkal lefelé és
tavolitsa el a hordozo réteget réluk. A kdvetkezd lépésben
permetezze le a ragasztos oldalukat. Nagy tertletet kell
lefujni, igy elkélhet egy segitb kéz is. Helyezze a matrica-
kat a megfelel6 helyre. Ha Ujra kell pozicionalnia matricat,
az oldattal el6tte permetezze le azt a felliletet, ahova a
matricat szeretné felhelyezni. Egy ablaklehtiz6 segitsé-
gével tavolitsa el a matrica ala szorult vizet. A miveletet
mindig k6zéprél kezdje és haladjon a szélek iranyaba.
Ugyeljen arra, hogy az 6sszes vizet kiszoritsa a matrica
aldl. 10-20 perc utan az apré felhajlasokat is kisimithatja
az ablaklehuzoval. 15 perccel késébb permetezze le

a felvivd réteget vizzel. Ezutan évatosan tavolitsa el a
felvivd réteget 180°-o0s szégben. A kisebb buborékok 36
oran belul eltinnek. A nagyobb légbuborékokat egy ti
segitségével lyukassza ki. Ezutan tekerjen az ablaklehu-
zbra egy puha rongyot és ennek segitségével szoritsa ki
a vizet vagy levegét a buborékbal.

Fontos tudnivalé

Figyelem: ne hasznalja napon. A szobahémérsékletnek
20-25 °C-nak kell lennie. Csavarjon egy puha rongyot
az ablaklehtzéra és huzza at a matricaval bevont felvivd
fellleten még egyszer. A matrica 48 6ra alatt éri el a
maximalis tapadast. Ez id6 alatt semmiképp se mossa le
az autojat.

Karbantartas

Félévente tisztitsa le a matricakat hagyomanyos attetszd
autofényezdvel. A matricaval bevont fellletet kizarolag
autésamponnal mossa le.

Megjegyzés

A roncsol6 oldatok pl. benzin, fékfolyadék, stb. és a kar-
bantartasi miveletek elmulasztdsa a matricak gyorsabb
o6regedéséhez vezetnek. Ne mossa le a matricaval bevont
fellletet nagynyomasu tisztitéval (vizsugarral). Ezzel kart
tehet a matricdkban.
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